
PARTS BOOK 
SPS/D-B1202 Series 
Electronically Controlled 

Button Sewing Machine 

(Direct Drive Type) 

PME-120919 

SunStar CO., LTD. 



Information 
A. Par ts Book -=?-~ 

Structure of Part Book 

----rf:'1111~aed & Machine Body Mechani~n 

!iJljl~c q1 l!l~* ~!>I 

0 

CD : £1-J-ll ~ .:il* -2~ 

Un ique code by mechanism 

® : £1-J-ll ~ .:il* ~ ~ 
Un ique name by mechanism 

@:£1-J-ll.5:. 
Exp lode view 

©Ref .No: .ul§.~ .:il* ~~ ~~ 

@ 

Unique identification number by part 
®Parts No. :.:il* X-Jl.g. -2~ 

Unique Product code 
Ex) -,,.g 

Code Category 
-,,. "":c: •= 01-030C-1 230 Old part 

AS-000000-00 

~ ¥~ GP-000000-00 New Part 

EP-000000-00 

@ 5 (6) 'i s GD 

( s~11!:lta~ 

~ c•--tt ._ >fr 
--1 . , . ,; .... •~ 

---~ :~--- - c:i 
~ . .......... __ 
..... . ,, ...._ __ 
..... , =-~·~· .... , 

- ·••·­·- ~--•..;-·.·- - -

__ ..., -----• .. ---­,.~ 

• 

l ~ 11'l .<• ­
• '11 ..... 

. - - .. 
····· . .._ . ..., .,,.,." 
• ••• •111 .,,.-.- ·--... -----:::.,,-----;:;: ., ~-
,.-;:_- ......... 

• ~ .. • • • r 

'"- .. ·· ...... -

- ----···· ____ _ ,.,.. ~----·-- •I'• .. .,....,_ .. _ 1, . ...._~- .. ,c. "'""-""_ ... ..., • • ••• 

0 

®Note:E:.: I.A.f"Af .±Pl ~ 0112. 
Refers to not ice and memo 

0 % ~: iif .§.21 .:il* %~ 
Name of Part:Unique name of parts 

@Q' ty :.uf .§.21 'r'S' 
The number of par ts 

®Assemb ly no. :~(*JI) .uf.§.21 ~~ ~~ 

C ~-•1; . . 

Unique identif ication number by set part 

l::fi.::il 
remarks 

~(~!!) .ul~ 
Set par ts 

71-,'-:&l .uf.§. 
Instrumental parts 

t:P I:&! .uf .§. 
Electrical parts From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Warning 

1. ~oJl 4r"@- liJ-~~ 7fl1l ~ii Al ~l¾~ liJ-e- !E~ ;(~¾ *~01 ~,.\J~ ? ~o'f 
'8fl ~ liJ-:§.. oJl 1:11 "@- ?¾ Al Oll ~ 5:.. ¾~ .Q..~ ~ T ~ o l 7} 'o '1-Y 9-. 

2. ~ ~A}~ Parts Book.Q..~ ~l~~~.Q..E.~ nTI,=r~~ J..}% ~7}'1-i.:Jt:1-. 

3. J..}~ ot].R ~ol J..}OJol ~7a ~ ?£ ~¼i.:Jt:1-. 

1. The parts classified as ass 'y items may cause damage to the machine or bad sewing 

when they are separately assembled. Hence, when they are ordered, they can be 

purchased as ass'y items only. 

2. This is a parts book. It cannot be used as a manual. 

3. Parts are Subject to change in Design Without Prior Notice. 

Note 

• ~61:} ~1¾~1 -¥-¾t 0 }cl1 ~Ei1J!?±.£ ~4rii}Al<>l ~~~ ~ '.ll~t.lr:J-. 

http://www.sunstarcs.com 

• 7}~¥1 §l~7Jl]A-l~ ~61:} ~~ A}ol.'§..oJl ~.:z.~.y.. ~l..8.~ ¥¾~ ~~~ ~ '.ll~t.lr:J- . 

• ¥¾~2-1-~?~2.l-~?%~ "8"J-~oJ]J,-l ¥¾li!~9-l- 11~~~~ ~~iil-oJ %~ii}Al'a ~?7} ~Yet . 
• -¥-¾\!!§.. ~ .£.§..Al~ 7a ~ 1Il-*~ 3:.§l ~ ~~ ii}Al 31. A}-§-ii} ~ 7] ¾ ~ ~ ~ ii}oJ 11 ~ii}Al 't! 

~t:J- 71¾.Q'J :ill-*~~ 3:.§l~ ~ '.llir"L-lr:J-. 

• lil-2:3~-.g. ~7-11~.s!- -=r-~~<>l '.ll.2..~ ~7-tl~ ~31. '.llr:t'tl -¥-¾ *7171- %0 l~t.lr:t. 

• You can make an order for the parts of Sunstar machine to connect internet address. 

http://www.sunstarcs.com 

• You can request for parts you want after login if you are a registered member. 

• In parts Management - Order Management - Order Registration entry, 

you can place an order by entering the part number and quantity. 

• If you don't know the parts number, click the parts book menu bar. 

In a download list, you can read parts book by searching model you use. 

• This parts book is classified by the mechanism, therefore you can find part easily. From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Button 5/M Model/ 8~filOI §JI 2~ 

SPS/D-B1202-01 

Sunstar Pattern Syst:-r 
~~Ef DIii"! Al~~ ::..J 
Series 

Al2.I~ 

Name of Bar Tacking Sewing Machine 

B-$~01 Afl*71~ 
S : Shuttle Hook 

A : Rotary Hook 

Button Type .g. £ ,2-~ 

01 : Small-Size Button, Standard 

Wiper Type 

(7l,16f .2.~olH! ~, ~~ £!-$.g.) 
02 : Large-Size Button, Standard 

Wiper Type 

(7l,2-6f .2.~olH!~. CH~ £!-$.g.) 
03 : Small & Large Size Button, 

Wiper Type 

(~~l.!:c.0l=.6f .2.~0IH!~, ~~ ~ 
CH ~ a~ .g. > 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



I 

CONTENTS 
.!:2. -, 

I. Machine Part 71 T 31} §_ 

Machine Body Mechanism 
~¥ ~ .21~ ~J.11 
Upper Shaft Mechanism 

•···· ................................................................................. . 

~~ ~J.11 
•·· ..................................................................................... . 

Lower Shaft Mechanism 

Presser Plate Mechanism 
~al!!- ~J.11 

•· .................................................................................... . 
•..................................................................................... 

Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 
~ ~-$71 ~ ~~e:I ~J.11 

•··· .......................................................... . 
Wiper Mechanism 
2~01.IEf ~J.11 

--····· .......................................................................................... . 
Thread Trimmer Mechanism 
A~~ ,el-J.11 

•·· ................................................................................. . 

6 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

A 
B 
C 
D 
E 
F 
G 
H X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y -e!-J.11 •·································································································· 24 

I 
J 
K 
L 

Button Clamp Mechanism •····· ................................................................................ . 
Lubrication Mechanism 
E-W--e!-J.!I 

•··· ................................................................................... . 
Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 
E4IOI~ ~ ~II!l~OI -e!-J.11 
Accessories Mechanism 
Q!l Ail A~ 2.1 ~ J.11 

•······ .................................................................... . 
•··· ................................................................................... . 

26 

30 

32 

34 

II. Control Part ~ 71 31} §. 

M 
N 
Q 

Control Box Mechanism •···· .................................................................................. . 
~.§.~ ~~ ~J.!I 
Operation Unit Mechanism 
2.IEf2tlOI{::! ,W.L-1.§. ~J.11 

•................................................................................... 
Cable Unit 
7ilOI~ -e!-J.11 

•.................................................................................................... 

38 

42 

44 

Ill. Option Part %'Zl 31} .§.. 

R Option Part 
~i! -e!-J.!I 

•······ ................................ .............................................................. 46 

Index •······················· ....................................... · ............. · ..................... · ........ 48 
~'=ii~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

¥¥ ~ £1~ ~J.11 
36 r--------~f--7 

I : 
43 

6 

- .i,50 

47 

' 
I 59 

j ;~ 35 

• 

6 

r 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 

/ 

-~ 
87 ~¾94 

~ 13 ~ 

34 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts "' ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Q 
Period 

A-1 CAB-AAOO 1904 Arm o~~ 1 May.24.11 

CAB-AAOO 1903 Arm Offil 1 Ocl.18.10 

CAB-AA001902 Arm ct~ 1 Jan.14.10 

A-2 CAB-AB000403 Bed t!II.!:. 1 Jun.01 .11 

CAB-AB000402 Bed t!IJC: 1 May.1 7.1 1 

CAB-AB000401 Bed t!II.!:. 1 

A- 4 CMB-LA000700 Face Plale e1 ~ 1 

A-5 CMB-FC000301 Face Plale Gasket ~!!!'I~~ 1 Mar.08.1 2 

A-6 DSC- BF001000 Screw( 11 /64 • n=40) ~LfAI 10 

A-7 DPK-CB000200 Rubber Cap lor Face Plate ~!!! 2-'i'-• fJH 2 

A-8 CMB- LD000200 Caution Sticker ~2 -"-Ej7i 1 

A-9 CMB- LA000800 Take-up Lever Cover ~ JH7I 7iHj 1 

A-10 DSC- BJ000300 Screw(9/64" n=40) !J L}Af 1 

A-1 1 CMB- LB001600 Bed Cover(L) till .!:.71t>l(!E<) 1 

A-1 2 CMB-FC001000 Bed Cover Gasket(L) tJfl c:7it>l ' 1-"-~(!E<) 1 

A-1 3 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11 /64" n=40) ~LfAI 14 

A- 13-1 DWS-AAOOOSOO Washer 2fAi 2 

A-14 CMB-LBOOl 700 Bed Cover (R) tJfl .!:.7it>l('i'-J 1 

A- 15 CMB-FCOOl 100 Bed Cover Gasket(R) tJfl.!:.7it>l , 1~~(-'i'-l 1 

A-16 DPK-CBOOOSOO Oil Tank Rubber Cap 2.'E/ 'e!l3 2-'j!-OfJH 1 

A- 17 AMB- PS000800 Thread Guide Ass 'y A{I,'-~ ~~OI(.:!:.) I 

A-17-1 CMB-HK000300 Thread Guide All,'-~ ~~Cl 1 

A-17-2 DSN-AAOOO 100 Nul L1.§. 1 

A-19 CMB- HK000101 Thread Guide(L) ~~41(~) I Dec. 19.11 

A- 20 DSC-BAOOO 100 Screw(9/64" n=40) ~LfAI 3 

A-21 CMB- HKOOOSOI Thread Guide(R) ~~41(-'i'-) 1 Dec. 19.11 

A-22 CMB- HK001200 Arm Thread Guide Of\Y ~~41 ~Ol(.:!:.)-~I~ 1 

A-23 DSN-AAOOl 100 Nut L1 E I 

A-24 CMB-HK000400 Thread Guide(L) ~~41(8f) I 

A-26 DPK-CB000801 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap o~gt ~~ 2~opff 3 Aug.22 .1 1 

A-27 DPK- CB000300 Needle Bar Rubber Cap ~I-Cl! 2-'j!-OPH I 

A-28 DPK-CB000100 #1 Rubber Cap(L) 2-'j!-OfJH(Cll) 4 

A-29 DPK-CB000700 #2 Rubber Cao(S) :;2-'j!-O fJH(:'.l:) 5 

A-30 CMB- FD000100 Bed Rubber tii!E. ~~ 1 

A- 31 GP- 0 I 1467-00 #1 Slicker(Small Bullen) g.5: ~Ej7j(~~ 8?g) I 

A-32 GP-0 I 1468-00 #2 Slicker(Large Button) g.s: ~EJ7He 8?g.J I 

A-33 GP- 011 469-00 #3 Sticker(Wiper for Solenoid Type) g.5: A Ej7j(~2fl ;,,OI C:6j 2fOll!J) 1 

A-34 PTC-AH000100 Cable Holder :lflOIJ;; i-C:1(5N) 2 

A-35 CMB-LAOO 1900 Top Cover ~ff~ 1 

A-36 4 t - l OIA-120H Bobbin Winder Ass'y ~'t/7 I (.:!:.) I Set 

A-37 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base ~H/71 tJflOI-'- 1 Feb.17 .1 2 

A-38 CBW-KZ000200 Bobbin Winder Shafi ~HPI :;i~i:i 1 

A-39 CBW-CP000100 Bobbin Winder ~HPI ~~ ii½i!I 1 

A-40 DSC-CB000300 Screw(1 1 /64" n=40) !J Lf AI 2 

A-41 CBW-FA000100 Bobbin Winder Action Ring ~'t/7I ~~~ 1 

A-42 CBW-FA000200 Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring ~'t/7I ,'-~s\ 2-'i'-~ 1 

A-43 CBW- CM000100 Bobbin Winder Lever ~'t/7I2JJHj 1 

A-44 CBW-BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plale ~'t/7I .:!:.~I!! 1 

A-45 DSC-BF001800 Screw(1 / 8" n=40) !/LfAI 1 

A-46 DWS-AA000200 Washer 2/Ai 1 

A-47 CBW-KC000100 Bobbin Winder Lever Shafi ~?c/7I 2/IHjs\ 1 

A-48 CBW-DZ000100 Bobbin Winder Adjusling Cam ~'t/7I .:!:.~Hl 1 

A-49 PSC-AC000200 Screw(M4XP0.7) !/LfAI 1 

A-50 PSR-AC000200 E- Ring(<!>S) E-~ CM/~ <!>5) 2 

A-51 CBW-BJOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Action Plate ~'t/7I ~~!!! 1 

A-52 40-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Body ~?c/7I ~~.!fl 1 

A-53 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2/Ai 3 

Note: #1-Small S,ze Bullon(:'.l:!/ 8?g). #2- Large-Size Bullon(Cll!/ 8?g)_ #3- Wiper for Solenoid Type(~2fl ;,,Ol.!:.61 2fOll!J) • 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



36 

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Mechanism 

¥¥ ~ £1~ ~7-11 

r--------~f -7 
' 60 

43 :~~l 
I 64 I 

6 

r 

~6 

66~-✓85~ 

87 ~~94 

~13~ 

34 

6 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 

A-54 DSP- AB000100 Bobbin Winder Spring ~~Pl~~ ~n'a 1 

A-55 CBW- BH0001 00 Bobbin Stopper .!r_~ Asj_lij 1 

A-56 DSC- BF001 700 Screw !jl..}AI 3 

A-57 CBW- BN000100 Bobbin Stand .!r_~ A\;!!C: 1 

A-58 CMB- NB000100 Bobbin Winder Mes ~lPI DIIA 1 

A-59 DSC- BC000200 Screw (1 /8" n=40) ~l..} AI 2 

A-60 AMB- PS000300 Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y ~~Pl ~~i:4 _:::_~~*I(.=::.) !Set 

A-61 CMB- HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shalt ~~71 ~~i:4 _:::_~ i'li 1 

A-62 CMB- HK001000 Thread Guide Plate ~~41 l!! 1 

A-63 CTA- HL000100 Thread Tension Disk ~~41 ~Al 2 

A-64 DSP- BA000300 Thread Tension Spring ~~~ 2~ All~ 1 

A-65 CTA- BJ000100 Thread Tension Spring Stopper ~~~ 2~ A Ilia A£Ili 1 

A-66 CTA- BD000200 Spring Cover AI:r~ ;ljl>f 1 

A-67 DSN-C0000100 Thread Tens ion Nut ~~i:4 _:::_~ '(!I L1E 1 

A-68 OSN-AA000700 Nut( 15/64" n=28) ~~i:4 _:::_~ i'l\ Li.!:: 1 

A-70 AMB- PS000100 Safety Plate Ass'y ~~!!)(_=::_) 1Set 

A-71 CMB- BJ000100 Safety Plate ~~H!J 1 

A-72 CMB- BB000100 Safety Plate Bracket ~~l!! "'cl~ 1 

A-73 CMB- BGOOOl 00 Safety Plate Holder ~~!!! •c1 1 

A-74 OSC- FA000100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw ~~l!! 'i:!l..JAI t 

A-75 OSN- AA000300 Nut(3/16' n=28) Lie 1 

A-76 OWS- AA000400 Washer 2fAj 1 

A-77 DSP- ACOOO 100 Safety Plate Spring ~~& All~ 1 

A-78 OSC- HOOOOIOO Safety Plate Spring Hook ~~l!! All'e,j ~OI 1 

A-79 OSN- AA000200 Nut(3/ 16" n=28) Lie 1 

A-81 CMB-LAOO! 700 Motor Cover £Ei,il>f 1 

A-82 DSC- BFOO 1200 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) .:i!~l..}AI 4 

A-85 CA- 000359-00 Sale!y Switch ~~ A-\1I*I 1 

A-86 03071 SC- AOOI Screw(M3XL 15) ~~ ~¥!*I ~L.JAIIM3Xl15) 2 

A-87 PSN- AA002400 Nut(M3) ~~ A-\!!*I L1E(M3) 2 

A-88 CMB- BBOOl 400 Safety Switch Bracket ~~ .,_¥! *I "'cl~ 1 

A-89 OSC- BF003100 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) ~~ .,_¥! * I "'cl~ ~L.JAl(11 /64" n=40) 2 

A-90 OWS- AA000600 Washer ~~ ~¥!*I .!c!.cl~ ~l..JAI 2JA1 2 

A-92 OPK- CB000400 Rubber Cap ~~DPH 1 

A-93 01 - 001A- 120B Arm&Bed Ass'y ~t!jJ<=(_:::_) 1Set Oct.18.10 

A-94 CA- 000360-00 Cable &II!:. ~~A-\!l*l l5:V ?Hi ,1101~ 1 

A-95 01 - 035P-7400 Pm ~~!!! l!! 4 

A-96 01S133S-306H Earth Cable ~;q~ 1 

Note: #I-Small Size Bullon(.1:::~ 'i:!?g), #2- • Large-Size Bullon(CII~ 'i:!?g), #3- Wiper tor Solenoid Type(~2ijzOl!:.""l 210lli1) • 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



20 

26 

Upper Shaft Meehan· 

A

• - ism 
d~ -e!-J.11 

33 

",.~" " ~~l 
"' ~ - ~-~ " j 
~->~" // 

~~ _>/,,,,//: 
,J@./ • ,,,,,/ / ! 

• ,,,,- I 
,// ' 

' _/ ,/ 
_/, & ,,,,,/ ,,,,,/ 

( . _/, ' ,,,,-
1 ,/ // 

i (// (_/, 
_,,,,,,,,-1 

I ,,,,-,,,, , I 
I ,,,,- I, 
, // __ ,1 i I ~/~ 
L/ ..,,,_ / " i I [,,/ ., I / 19 _/ , 

, 46 

' ' 

(,,,<~iµ 
2 

11 j 
: 13 ✓-, 

23 1 14 ,,,,,--1 
' @ _,,,,, --

~ 25 ! (~ 24 

! 
' /~ 
! 15 ) 

27 ' 116 ,,,,,- , 
' ,,,,,-
1,,--/ 

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts :a: ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Q 
Period 

8-1 CUS-KG000200 Upper Shaft 21~ 1 

8-2 CUS-DA000200 Link Cam 'a3 ill 1 

8-3 OWS-AAOOO 100 Link Cam Washer 'a3 ill 2}},j 1 

8-4 DSC-BJ000100 Screw( 1 5/64 • n=28) ~L..fAI 1 

8-5 DSC-BF000800 Screw(9/32" n=28) ~L..fAI 1 

8-6 SC-0183-1230 Screw(15/64" n=28) ~L..fAI 3 

B-7 A TH- SM000500 Thread Take- Up Lever Ass'y ~iH7I(~) 1Set 

8-8 CTH-HJ000800 Thread Take-Up Lever ~tH7I 1 

B-9 CTH-CJ000600 Needle Bar Crank "f'i.-QI 3;;Jl3 1 

B-10 CTH-C8000400 Thread Take-Up Lever Crank ~-'Pl 3;;Jl3 1 

B-1 1 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing '-IOlt llJIOi'a 1 

B-12 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing '-IOlt llJIOi'a 1 

8-13 08-504A-t208 Needle Bar Crank Rod efnQI 3;;Jl3 ~-'=- 1 

B-14 DSC-BF001600 Screw ~L..fAI 1 

8-15 08S505P-306H Needle Bar Holder efl!-QI ~OI 1 

8-1 6 DSC-BF001500 Screw ~L..fAI 1 

8-17 08-506A-1208 Thread Take-Up Crank Shall -:,iipI3;,Jj.:'lil'; 1 

8-18 OSC-BF007100 Screw ~iH7I 3;;Jl3il'; ~L..f AI 1 

8-19 DSC- C8000900 Screw( 15/64" n=28) ~L..fAI 1 

8-20 CNB-KA000200 Needle Bar ef•Cll 1 

8- 21 DBS- DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing(U) efl!-QI ~~~ 1 

8- 22 DSC- CB000700 Screw( 11 /64 • n=40) ~L..fAI 2 

8-23 DBS- OA006900 Needle Bar Bushing(L) efl.-QI t;f~~ 1 

8-24 CNB-COOOO 100 Needle Bar Guide Block efl!-QI ~'-11~~ 1 

8-25 CNB-HK000300 Thread Guide for Needle Bar "fl!-QI ~~'-11 1 

8-26 DSC- BF000100 Screw ~L..fAI 1 

8-27 - Needle(DPX 17 #14) "fl!- 1 

8-28 DBS- 08000100 Upper Shaft Bushing(F) ~~ ~ ~~ 1 

8- 29 CUS-CFOOO t 00 Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel ~~Pl 'r~ iJ 1 

8- 30 DSC- CB000100 Screw ~L..fAf 2 

B- 31 DBS-08000200 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) ~~ ~~~ 1 

B-32 CL-000101-00 Upper Shaft Collar ~~ :1121 1 

B-33 DSC- CB000400 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) ~qAt 2 

B-34 DGR-ACOOO 100 Hand Pulley Gear "A" !!!-'=.~2l 7IOJ"A" 1 

B- 35 DSC- C8000400 Screw .:il~L..}Af (15/64" n=28) 4 

B-36 DGR-ACOOO 100 Hand Pulley Gear "A· !!!-'=-~21 71 Oi"A" 1 

B-37 DBS- DA000401 Hand Pulley Bushing !!!-'=.~21 ~~ 1 Apr.04.11 

B-38 DSC-C8000500 Screw .:il~L..fAI (15/64" n=28) 1 

B-39 CHP-KZOOO 100 Hand Pulley Shaft !!!-'=.t}2I ii'; 1 

B-40 CHP-CLOOO 1 00 Hand Pulley Roller !!!-'=.\'½21 £§2i 1 

B-4 1 DSC-FA000200 Hand Pulley Roller Hinge Pin !!!-'=.t}2I £'.1;2i 8L..fAI 1 

B-43 DSP-AAOOO t 00 Hand Pulley Spring !!!-'=.1f2IAll'a 1 

B-44 CHP-CP000200 Hand Pulley !!!-'=.1§21 1 

B-45 DSC-BF000200 Screw !!!-'=.1§21 ~L..fAI 1 

B-46 PBR-AA000100 Upper Shaft Bearing (R) ~ii';~ llJIOi 'a (6302ZZ NR) 1 

B-47 PPK-BA000100 Spacer 0-Ring (P15) AJlllOIA1 O'a 1 

B-48 DCR-A0000100 Coupling :li~'a 1 

B-49 PSC-C8000100 Screw ~L..fAI (M6X1 .0 L=8) 8 

B-50 SFAM-500-001 Main Motor '!'i\'i.5'.Ei 1 

B-51 PSC-AC0001 00 Screw ~L..fAf (M5X0.8 L=25) 4 

B-52 OWS-CAOOO 100 Spring Washer An 'a 2/A1 (<!>5) 4 

B-53 DWS-AA000600 Washer ~2fA1 (<!>5) 4 

B-54 DSC-CA000100 Screw .:il~L..fAI 1 

8-55 DSC-CAOOOBOO Screw .:il~L..fAI 1 

8-56 PPK-8A000200 0-R,ng 0-'a 1 

8-57 DSC- CB000500 Screw( 15/64: n=28) J}~qA~ 1 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



:C Lower Shaft M -=-L - echanism 

or~ ~J:fl 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts n ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

Q 
No. 

C- 1 ALS- PS000200 Lower Shaft Ass'y t;f~ (eE) 1SET 

C- 2 CLS- KC000200 Lower Shaft t;f~ 1 

C- 3 DGR- AA000100 Lower Shaft Gear t;f~ 7101 1 

C- 4 PPN- AA000100 Taper Pin nl!:! 1 

C-5 DSC- CB000700 Screw !J LfAf 4 

C- 6 DBS- DA000700 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing t;f~~~~ 1 

C- 7 PBR- BA000400 Needle Bearing (KT10131 0) L.Jol.- tlJI01'a 2 

C- 8 DWS- AA000800 Thrust Washer ~cl~~ 2fA1 1 

C- 9 DCL - AA000400 Lower Shaft Collar t;f~ ilf2f 1 

C-10 07S111 S- 306H Crank Rod 3~3 ~-=- 1 

C- 11 DSC- BJ000400 Screw (11/64" n=40) !JLfAI 2 

C-12 DSC- FB000100 Crank Rod Hinge Screw 3~3 ~-=- 8L.fAI 1 

C- 13 DSN-AA000500 Nut(1 /4" n=40) Li ~ 1 

C- 14 CLS- KH000100 Oscillator Shaft 5'.~2IIOIE1 ~ 1 

C- 15 DSC- CB000500 Screw ( 15/64" n=28) !JLfAI 2 

C- 16 DCL - AA000200 Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) 5'.1li2IIOIE1 ~ ilf21(:>,l-) 1 

C- 17 DGR-AA000200 Oscillator .l'l.~~7I01 1 

C-18 DWS- AAOOO?OO Washer 2/Aj 1 

C- 19 PSR-ACOOO 100 E-Ring (<!>9) E- 'a(~~~ <!>9) 1 

C-20 DCL - AA000301 Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) 5'.~2IIOIE1 ~ :lf21(-'i') 1 May.22.12 

C- 21 CHK- HC000200 Bobbin Case Ass 'y S'.~ >ilOl~(eE) lSET 

C- 22 CHK- HB000200 Bobbin S'.~ 1 

C- 23 CHK- H0000300 Shuttle Race Ring A1~ i!llOI~ 'a 1 

C- 24 CHK- HA000300 Shuttle Aj~ 1 

C- 25 CHK- HP000200 Shuttle Driver Aj~ S.2fOI!: 1 

C- 26 PSC- AC000300 Screw(M5xP0.8) !i Lf Al 1 

C- 27 CHK-BD000100 Shuttle (L) Aj ~(Cjf) 1 

C- 28 DSC- BFOOOSOO Screw ( 15/64" n=28) !i Lf Al 1 

C- 29 DSC- BF000900 Screw (11/64" n=40) !iLfAI 1 

C- 30 CHK-CH000100 Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft Aj@ 2110I~ eE~ ~ 1 

C- 31 PBR- BA000200 Shuttle Ring '-l§@cl llll<>1'a 2 

C- 32 DWS- AA000300 Shuttle Bearing Washer A1~ t!II01'a 2fA1 1 

C- 33 CHK- BJ000300 Plate for Separating Upper Thread ~~~e.1~ 1 

C- 34 DSC- BF001300 Screw (3/32" n=56) !iLfAI 2 

C-35 AHK- PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y ~ 7101 'r~ ~(eE) 2SET 

C- 36 PSR-AC000400 E- Ring (<!>3) E- 'a (~~~ <!>3) 2 

C- 37 DSP- AA000600 Inner Hook Spring ~ 71• 1 ~~ ~.!!.'a 2 

C- 38 AMB- PS000600 Hook Cover Ass·y ~ ,jtJ1(eE) 1SET 

C- 39 DSP- AD000100 Hook Cover Plate Spring A ~ ,jtJ1 !!!~.!!.'a A 1 

C-40 DSP- A0000200 Hook Cover Plate Spring B ~ ,1~1 !!/All's B 1 

C- 41 PPN- AF000300 Spring Pin(<!>2Xt9.8) ~7j~j A ll 'eJl!) 1 

C- 42 OSC- BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64 " n=40) ~LfAI 1 

C- 43 PPK- BA000200 Oscillator 0 - Ring 5'.~2llOIE1 0-\s 1 

C-4 4 DSC- CB000700 Screw !l Lf Al 4 

C- 45 DSC- CB000400 Screw !l Lf Al 2 

C-46 PCL- BA000100 Inner 9ing ~Li "a 2 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



,. 

Presser Plate Mechanism 

-!;=-~ -E.1- -E!-J:11 

" 

,o 

.. 
" 

'­
'-

'-. I¾'-._•~ 
I • -,_ 
I 

~ 

• 

< 
> 

'Yi) 
10 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!1 Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
0 - 1 OBS-OA002200 Presser Plate Bushing -'rfH:! :HJ 1 

D- 2 DSO-AA000400 Presser Plate Solenoid 'r~l!! i1,cll .'r.OI c: (~) 1SET 

D-3 PSC-BB000300 Screw- A !l LfAf A 4 

D- 4 OSC- BF002700 Screw-B ~LfAf B 2 

D- 5 PWS- AA000300 Washer !lLfAf B 2fAj 2 

D-5-1 CPR- BJ000302 Presser Plate Solenoid Base 'rl!!l!! ;1,211.'r.OI"' t!IIO/-"- 1 Oct.18.11 

CPR- BJ000301 Presser Plate Solenoid Base 'r l!ll!! ;1,211.'r.OI "' t!l/0/-"- 1 Oct.31. 11 

0 - 6 OSC-BF002600 Screw(3/ 16" n=32) !lLfAf 4 

D- 7 CPR- CA000300 Presser Plate Unk(A) Hrn ~3.(A) 1 

D-8 CPR- KC000400 Presser Plate Link Shafl(A) -'r~ l!! ~3. ~(A) 1 

0 - 9 OSC- CB000700 Screw(11 /64" n=40) !lLfAf 2 

D-1 0 DWS-AA002900 Washer 2fAj 5 

0 - 11 PPN-AGOOO 100 Snap Pin(<1>8) -"'el!:! (~'el~ <!>8) 4 

0 - 12 CPR-CA000400 Presser Plate Unk(B) -'ra l!.I ~3.(B) 1 

0-14 APR-PS000400 Presser Plate Link ( C) 'r8 1!! ~3. (C) 1 

0-15 CPR- KC000500 Presser Plate Link Shafl(B) Hrn ~3. ~(B) 1 

0-16 CPR-KZ000300 Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) 'r§ l!! ~3. ~(C) 1 

0 - 17 PPN-AG000200 Snap Pin(<!>5) -"'el l!!(~'el~ <!>5) 2 

0-18 OSP-AB000701 Presser Plate Link Spring -'rsl!! c/~ ~.:!.'el 2 Aug. 16.1 1 

0-20 CPR- BJ000700 Presser Plate Sensor Slit >re l!! ~Ai ?cP:/J!! 1 

0-21 OSC-BJ001100 Screw(M3) ~LfAf 1 

0-22 CA- 00034 7- 07 Presser Plate Sensor -'f-~l!.f~Ai 1 Feb.27.12 

0 - 23 CPR- BJ000600 Base for Presser Plate 'r§ l!.f ~ Ai tlJ/0/-"- 1 

0 - 24 OSC- BJ000200 Screw(11/64' n=40) -'r~l!! ~ Ai t!IIOI~ ~LfAf 2 

0 - 25 OSC- CB000700 Screw (M5) -,:-as~~ ~ qA~ 1 

0 - 26 CPR- BJ000400 Guide for 0 - 14 'r~ l!.I ~3. (C)llOI c: 1 

0 - 27 OSC-BJ000200 Screw 'r§ J!! '5 3. (C);,10/ .!:. ~ LfAf 2 

0 - 28 OWS-AA0011 00 Washer -'r§ l!.f 'el 3. (C);,10/ .!:. 2fAj 2 

0-29 OWS- AA002900 Washer i,211.'r.O/<=~ '2J~!:J 2fAj 1 

D-30 PPN- AG000100 Snap Pin (ct>8) ~ 211 .!:cO/"'~ '2!~£! ~~!:!(~'el~<!>8) 1 

0 - 31 CBW-FA000100 Washer 'r~ J!!~ i!'j!,2fAj 1 

0 - 32 OWS-AA005700 Washer 2fA1 1 

0-33 PSR- AA000100 C- Ring (<!>15) C'el(~'el~ <!> 15) 1 

0 - 34 CPR- KC000800 Presser Plate Shaft ~§~~ 1 

0-35 OSC- FB000600 Roller Stud for 0-34 T ~ l!.f~ £ ~i:j '2/LfAf 1 

0 - 36 CPR- CLOOO 100 Roller for 0-34 -'r~ e~ £~;,j 1 

0- 37 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2fAj 1 

0 - 38 OSN-AA000900 Nut ( 11/64" n=40) ~~Li E 2 

0-39 CPR- BB000500 Holder for 0-42 "i~,./ ;;!Jn ,Hl2l/"i'lCi 1 

0-40 PWS- AA000300 Washer i!~2fAj 2 

0 - 41 PSC- AC000600 Screw (M6) ~LfAf 2 

0 - 42 CPR- CM000900 Button Clamp Lifting Lever eJ~E;;!ln ~i1l2il"l 1 

0 - 43 OPN- A0002500 Button Clamp Li fting Lever Shaft tl-l~E 'i!III ~\;12ll tl-l~ 1 

0-44 OSC- CB000500 Screw( 1 5/64" n=28) J}~qA~ 1 

0 - 45 CPR-BJ000500 Sensor Bracket ~Ai t::12~~ 1 

0-46 OWS-AA001100 Washer 2fAj 2 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism 

~ ~ ~71 ~ ~ ~~ ~~ -E:!-7-11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
E-1 40-040A-120M Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y ~~~ ~~ ~*I(~) 1SET 

E- 2 CTA-BA000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Body {;J~~ 2~ ~~I ~j-0 1 

E- 3 CTA-HM000100 Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft ~~e.12~~*1 ~ 1 

E-4 DSC- CA000200 Screw(9/64" n=40) !lL.fAI 2 

E-5 DSP- BB000100 Thread Take-Up Spring ~"H71 ~.!!~ 1 

E- 6 CT A- HL000100 Thread Guide Disk ~~41 ~ Al 4 

E-7 CTA- BJ000200 Presser Plate for Thread Guide Disk ~~41 ~Al 'r-Al!! 1 

E- 8 CTA-BD000100 Spring Cover ~.!!~ ili "1 1 

E- 9 DSP-BA000 100 Thread T ens1on Adjusting Spring ~~~ 2~ ~~~ 1 

E- 10 CTA- BJ000100 Spring Stopper ~.!!~ ~£1!1 2 

E-11 DSN- CD000100 Thread Adiusting Nut Ass·y ~~~ ~*I Li !! 1SET 

E- 12 PSC-AC001 400 Screw(M6) !lLfAI 1 

E-13 AS-005890- 00 Second Thread Tension AdJusting Ass·y -5!2 ~~~ ~:tl(2) 1SET 

E- 14 CTA- HM000200 Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft .5!2 ~2~ ~~I~ 1 

E- 15 DSP- BA000200 Second Thread Tens ion Adjusting Spring .5!2 ~~41 ~Al~.!!~ 1 

E- 16 DSN- CD000200 Second Thread Adjusting Nut .5!2 ~2~ ~~I Li ~ 1 

E- 17 SN- 0121 - 4000 Nut(15/64" n=28) L1~ 1 

E- 18 CTR- CA000100 Thread Release Link ~ .. ~71 ~.3. 1 

E- 19 DSC- FA001500 Thread Release Link Hinge Screw ~ .. ~71 ~.3. 8L.fAI 1 

E-20 CTR- BH000201 Thread Release Connecting Rod ~ ';;~71 '~HH!::. 1 Jan.11.t t 

E- 21 DSC- FA001601 Hinge Screw A for E- 20 ~ .. ~71 ~~'ii::. 8L.fAIA 1 

E- 22 DSN- AA000200 Nut (3/ 16" n=28) Li~ 1 

E- 23 DSC- FB000200 Hinge Screw B for E-20 ~ .. ~71 ~~'i1£ 8L.fAIB 1 

E- 24 06-046W- 7400 Washer 2fA1 1 

E- 25 CTR- BJ000B00 Thread Release S1oppe1 ~ .. ~71 ~£l!1 1 

E-26 DSC- BA000500 Screw (3/ 16" n=28) 'Ill LfAI 2 

E-27 CTR- BJ000400 Th1ead Release Ad1ustmg Plate(A) ~ ';;~71 2~!:l(A) t 

E- 28 CTR-BJ000500 Thread Release Ad1ustmg Plate(B) ~ ~~71 ~~~(B) t 

E-29 DSP-AB000200 Thread Release Return Spong ~ .. ~71 21~ ~.!!~ 1 

E- 30 DSC-AA000200 Screw( 1 t /64 • n=28) ~LfAI t 

E- 31 PWS-AA000400 Washer 2fA1 t 

E- 32 DPN- AD000500 Thread Release Shaft ~ .. ~71 l=t t 

E- 33 DSC- BF00 t 100 Screw(3/ t 6" n=28) !l LfAI t 

E- 34 CTR-CC000200 Thread Release Bar ~ .. ~71 ~%* t 

E-35 DSC-FA00t 400 Hinge Screw for E-34 ~ ';,~71 ~%* 81..fAf t 

E- 36 40S t 44S- 306H Thread Release Bar Guide ~ 1';~71 ~~* ~41 1 

E- 37 DSC- BJ000300 Screw (9/64 • n=40) ~LfAf 2 

E-38 40S01 4S- 306H Thread Release Pm ~ 1';~71 e! t 

E-39 DSN-AA000300 Nut Li~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Wiper Mechanism 

.2.~o I Ili B l-11 

4 

8 
~11 13 

-A-~ 
·~ 6"( 

14 

30~ 

-~ I 
10 

/ 
/ 

I 

I 
I 

) 

~17 
16 / - -

<@ 

~ " 
18 

1 38 
" ~ 

~~ 
32 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts -M- 'i!:I Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
F-1 CWP- CM000200 Wiper Driving Lever 2/0J!lj -r*ie!Jtlj 1 

F-2 DPN-AD001801 Wiper Driving Lever Shafi 2/0J!lj -r*ie!Jtlj .:i 1 Jun.01.12 

F-3 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11/64" n=40) !Jl-fAI 1 

F- 4 CWP-CC000200 Wiper Rod- A 2/0Jilj ~:-A 1 

F- 5 DPN-ADOO 1900 Wiper Rod Shaft 2f0Jilj ~= ~ 1 

F-6 DWS-AA001200 Washer 2/.Aj 2 

F-7 DSC- FA002900 Hinge Screw for 4 2f0Jilj ~= 81.-fAI 1 

F- 8 DSN-AA000900 Nut (11 /64" n=40) L1.!:. 1 

F-9 11-011A-120H W1pe1 Connecling Aim Ass'y 2/0lili \'HI offil(,l;.) 1Set 

F- 10 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring E- 's (~~~ 4,4) 2 

F- 11 DWS-AA002700 Washer 2f.A1 1 

F- 12 DPN-ADOO 1801 W1pe1 Connecting Aim Shaft 2/0lilJ \'HI ofg,< ~ 1 Jun.01 .12 

F- 13 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64 • n=40) !Jl-fAf 1 

F- 14 CWP- CA000900 Wipe, Connecting Rod 2folilJ 'i'HI ~= 1 

F- 15 DPK- CZ000100 011 Shield Cap ~fr ~XI t'1 1 

F- 16 AWP- PS000900 W1pe1 Ass'y (01, 02) 2101 ilj (,l;.)(01, 02) 1Set 

F-16-1 CWP- BH000300 Wiper Spring 2/0llli ~.'! is 1 

F-16-2 DSC-BJ002200 Screw 2/0lilj ~.'!is !Jl-fAJ 2 

F- 17 DSC- FA002600 Hinge Screw for Wiper 2/0lilj 81.-fAI 1 

F-18 CWP-BJ000500 Wiper Base Plate 2/0lilj "iJOI~ J;! I 

F-19 DSC- BF001000 Screw (9/64" n=40) !l l-f.Af I 

F- 20 GP-012588-00 Wiper Base 2fOlilj "iJOI~ 1 

F-21 1 1 -028A-12HA Solenoid ~i!!lzOI: 1 

F- 24 DSC- BFOO 1000 Screw(11 /64" n=40) ~l-fAf 2 

F- 27 GP-012587-00 Wiper Crank 2/0lnt .:l.'e).:l. 1 

F-28 PSC-ACOO 1400 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) !Jl-fAf 1 

F-29 11-024A-l 2HA Wiper Link 2folnt 's.:l. 1 

F-30 GP-008203-00 Hinge Screw for Wiper Link 2.fOIJli 's.:l. \:!L.JAJ 2 

F-31 GP-038256-03 Wiper(03) 2.fOllli(03) 1 

F-32 CWP- BJ000500 Wiper Base Plate 2/0llli t!IIOl-"-i;/ 1 

F- 33 DSC- FA002600 Hinge Screw for Wiper .l?fOIJlj \:)l-fAJ 1 

F- 34 DSC-BF001000 Screw(9/64" n=40) ~l-fAf 1 

F-35 1 t - 033A-1 2HA Wiper Cover 2/0llli ;,i~i 1 

F-36 DWS-AA001100 Washer 2f.A1 2 

F-37 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) !Jl-fAI 2 

F-38 CA-000357-00 Wiper Solenoid Cable 2.!0llli ~allzOI: 11l0I~ 1 

F- 39 11- 035R- t 2HA Rubber for Wiper Stopper 2.!0llli ~£Di 'i'--/:l.:i!-'i' 1 

F-40 DSC-CB000100 Screw ~l-fAf 1 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

A~~ ~JII 

~ 
~ 

( 27 

~ 9 

• 

21 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ l!f Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

G-1 STT140-00001 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y Af~ ~2llzOl<=(2) 1Set 

G-2 CTT-88000101 Thread Trimming Sol. Bracket Af~ ~2llzOI£ "'2f~ 1 Nov.23.11 

G-3 DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16" n=28) !JL..fAf 2 

G-4 DSN- AA000900 Nut L1~ 5 

G- 5 CTT- CM000101 Link for G-1 Af~ @211zo1 c: .tm 'a3 1 Mar.08. 12 

G- 6 PSC-ACOO 1400 Screw (M4 xP0.7) !JL..fAI 1 

G- 7 CTT-BJ000101 Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper Af~ .:;'~ 'a3 A £Jlt 1 

G- 8 CTT- DG000100 Thread Trimming Cam Af~ ilf 1 

G-9 DSC-CB000400 Screw(1 / 4" n=40) !JL..fAI 2 

G- 10 CTT-BJ000300 Thread Release Notch ~ ~?71 z*I 1 

G- 11 PSC- AC001500 Screw (M4xP0.7) !l L..fAI 2 

G- 12 CTT- KC000100 Thread Trimming Shaft Af~ ~ 1 

G- 13 DCL -AA000400 Thread Trimming Shaft Collar Af~ ~ ;>f2f 2 

G- 14 DSC- CB000700 Screw (M=5) !JL..fAf 4 

G-1 5 CTT- FB000100 Rubber Washer for G-1 2 Al~~ 2-'i'- 2/Aj 1 

G- 16 CTT - CB000400 Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y Al~ 'i'~ ~3(!::.) t Set 

G- 17 DSC- CB000500 Screw (15/64 • n=28) !JL..fAf 1 

G- 18 DSP- AA000700 Thread Trimming Shaft Spring Al~~ ::OE.~ I 

G-t9 CTT -CL000200 Thread Trimming Cam Roller Wirn £~~ I 

G- 20 DPN- A0000600 Hinge Screw for G- 19 Al~ilf £~~ 8L..fAf I 

G-21 CTT - CM000200 Thread Release Lever ~ ~?71 2Utij I 

G- 22 DSC-GAOOO 100 Thread Release Lever Pin ~ ~?71 2lltij !!! I 

G-23 DSN-AA000400 Nut ( 15/64 • n=28) L1 E I 

G- 24 CTT - CC000400 Thread Trimming Connecting Rod Af~ '.'Hi ~c:: I 

G- 25 PBR- GB000100 Rod End (R) ROD END(-'i'-) 2 

G- 26 PSN- AA000200 Nut (3/16" n=28) L1 E 2 

G-27 DSC-FDOOO t 00 Hinge Screw for G- 24 Al~ '.'Hl ~£ '2/L..fAf 2 

G- 28 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2f-'1 1 

G-29 CTT- CB000100 Thread Trimming Connecting Link Af~ ezl~ "83 1 

G- 30 DPN- BCOOO 100 Hinge Screw for G-29 Af~ '.'l~ ~3 8LfAI 1 

G- 31 CTT - CC000600 Thread Trimming Connecting Bar Af~ ezl~* 1 

G- 32 DSC- FB000300 Hinge Screw for G- 3 t Af~ '.'l~* 81..fAI 1 

G-33 DSC-AA000401 Link Stopper Screw ~3 A£Ilj L..fAf 1 

G-34 DSP-AB000300 Spring for G- 31 Af~ ezl~* c.l~ All's 1 

G-35 DSC-HD000200 Spring Holder AII%j ~Cl 1 

G-36 CTT- BJ000500 Needle Plate ~!:! 1 

G-37 DSC-BCOOO 100 Screw ( 11 /64" n=40) ~!,! ~L.fAf 4 

G- 38 CTT- GL000501 Needle Plate Cover(S) ~!:! :,itij (~t! 8Hf) t Jun.14.12 

G- 39 CTT- GL001501 Needle Plate Cover (M) ~!:! ,M(~t! 8?gJ t Jun.14 .12 

G- 40 CTT- GL00t401 Needle Plate Cover (L) ~!:! :,jt!j(Q{tf 8?g) 1 Jun.14.12 

G- 41 DSC- B6000300 Screw ~!,! :,jHj ~L..fAf 2 

G- 42 CTT- NB000200 Fixed Mes ~~Of)A 1 

G- 43 DSC- BF002000 Screw (9/ 64" n=40) jl~O{)A !jl..fAf 2 

G- 44 ATT-PS000900 Moving Mes ~ou..-.. 1 

G-45 DSC-FA002300 Hinge Screw for G-44 ~DIIA 81..fAf 1 

G- 46 DWS- AA002800 Washer (t=0 .6) ~DIIA 21-'1(10.6) 
1 

DWS-AA003900 Washer (t=0.7) ~OIi ,.. 2fA1(tO. 7) 

G- 47 CTT-CA000100 Moving Mes Link ~DII A 'a3 1 

G- 48 ATT- PS000800 Thread Trimming Lever B Af~ 2iltij"B" 1 

G- 49 CTT- CL000100 Thread Trimming Lever Ring Af~ 2ll tij ~ 1 

G- 50 DSC- FG000101 Thread Trimming Lever Shaft Al~ 2ilt!j ~ 1 Dec.16.11 

G- 51 ATT-PS000600 Thread Trrmm1ng Lever A Af~ 2JI Hr'A" 1 

G-52 DSC-BF002100 Thread Trimming Lever Screw Af~ 2l) t!j jJ_~L.fAI 1 

G- 53 DSC- BJ000800 Screw(11 /64" n=40) !J L..fAI 1 

G- 54 PWS- AA000200 Washer 2/Aj 1 

G- 55 DSN- AA000800 Nut (3/ 16" n=28) Af~ ezl~* 81..fAl g L1"' 1 

G- 57 DWS-AA000600 Washer 2/Aj 4 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Thread Trimmer Mechanism 

A~~ ~J:11 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts f&" 2'l Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
G-58 DSC- BA000400 Screw ~L.fAI 2 

G- 59 PWS- AA000200 Washer ll.fAj 2 

G- 60 PSN-AA000100 Nut Li~ 1 

G- 61 DSN-AA000900 Nut Li~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



·H X-Y Mechanism 

X-Y £1-7-tl 

8 

~~fl : 
L~JJ i " " ,cl 

I 
I 
I 

I 
I 

' ~·~ 
1 

13 

'Q,5 

44 _____ ---7 
'~ 5 r-~ i?· 

~ 14 I V 

~,, i . ! 
~ : - - _J L ----- -

1 ~ 39 

.1 19 
15 

11 
~~ 

16 

g" 
• 

39 

19 

23 

Jr 
" ~ 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts 1k \!t Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
H-1 DBS-DA001800 Y-Feed Bushing (F) Y-0I % ~ !HJ 1 

H-2 DBS- DA001900 Y-Feed Bushing (R) Y-0I% ~ ~~ 1 

H-3 DGR-AF000500 Y-Feed Shaft Y-0I% ~ 1 

H-4 CYF-BF0001 00 Y-Feed Arm Y-0I % Of\11 t 

H- 5 DSC- CB000400 Screw (1/4" n=40) !JLfAf 4 

H-6 DSC- FA002501 Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw Y-0I% ~:<I 8'-IAf 1 

H-7 CYF- BJ001800 Y- Sensor Film Y- {!! Ai ~j:<lj!t 1 

H- 8 DSC- BA000600 Screw (11 /64" n=40) !JLfAf 4 

H-9 DGR- AA001300 X-Feed Lever Gear x-0I % 211 ~i ,I0i 1 

H-10 CNB- CD000100 X-Feed Block x- 0I;;. ~~ 1 

H- 11 DPN- ADOO 1300 X-Feed Block Shaft x-0I;;, !!}~ ~ 1 

H-12 CXF- BJ001000 X- Sensor Film X-{!!Ai ?J:<l!!t 1 

H-13 DPN-AD001100 X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-0I % 2ll ~i ~ 1 

H-14 DCL - BB000300 X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X-0I % 2ll~i ~ ,f2f 1 

H- 15 DSC-BJ001200 Screw (11/64' n=40) !JLfAf 2 

H-16 PMT-BJ000600 X-Dnving Motor Ass'y X-',1% 5'.Ei(.:::_) 1SET 

H- 17 DGR-AA000600 X-Drive Gear x-0I * 'i'% ,I0i 1 

H- 18 DSC- CB000500 Screw ( 1 5/64 • n=28) !J Lf Af 4 

H- 19 PSC- ACOO 1000 Screw (M5XL20) !J LfAf 8 

H-21 PSC- AC005600 Screw (3/ 16" n=32) !JLfAf 4 

H-22 DWS- AA000600 Washer 2fA1 8 

H-23 PMT- BJ000500 Y-Dr,v,ng Motor Ass'y Y-',1% 5'.Ei(.:::.) 1SET 

H-24 DGR- AA000500 Y-Drive Gear Y-0I% 'i'%7I0i 1 

H-25 CYF- BJ001600 Y-Motor Moun1,ng Plate Y-5'.Ei 'i'~l!t 1 

H- 26 CXF- BJOO 1100 X-Sensor Base X-{!!Ai t!IIOI.'.'.: 1 

H-27 GP- 014836- 01 X-Sensor X-{!!Aj 1 

H-29 CYF- BJOO 1 700 Y-Sensor Base Y-{!!Ai t!IIO/.'.'.: t 

H-30 GP-014837-01 Y-Sensor Y-{!!Aj 1 

H-32 CYF-BJ001900 Cloth Feed Support Plate 8f'l' 01;;. :<l:<ll!t I 

H-33 CYF- BA000200 Cloth Feed Plate 3~~ 01~~ I 

H-34 CMB- BJ001401 Feed Guide Plate ll/0/.!:. 7fO/.!:. .!;!.2/~ I 

H-35 DSC-BCOOO 100 Screw (11/64" n=40) ~LfAf 6 

H-36 CA- 000345- 00 X-S1ep Motor Cable X-.'.'.:!/l £Ei "1101~ 1 

H-37 CA- 000346-00 Y-S1ep Molar Cable Y-.'.'.:!/l 5'.Ei :Ii/Olli} 1 

H-38 DSC- BJ000200 Screw ( 11 /64 • n=40) !J LfAf 4 

H-39 DWS- CAOOO 1 00 Spring Washer .'.'.:!O~ 2\Aj 12 

H- 41 DSC- AA000600 Screw !JLfAf 1 

H-42 20-020R- 120H X-Y Motor 0,1 Seal X-Y 5'.Ei S'.~ 1!! 2 

H-43 AXY-SM000900 X-Sensor Ass'y X-{!!Aj(_::;_) 1set 

H-44 AXY-SM000800 Y-Sensor Ass'y Y-{!! Aj(_::;_) 1set 

H-45 PTC-AG000200 Cable Tie "1101~ EfOI 5 

H-46 PTC-AG000100 Clip g'oj 10 

H-47 PTC-AH000400 Cable Holder( 1 ON) '11IOl ~ ~Ol(10N) 1 

G 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Button Clam !J-l "' -"'- p Mechanism 
L- 2 ~ JI .:p.J. "I 

@Parts tor s - ---= "1 
mall-Size Button 

,,, .. .,,-

/ 
/ 

/ 

7 j 
i i 

i 
. i 
! i 
L . 

21 -i---·-··-··-··~ ,) ··, r· ·, j ··, .. ,. 91 

19 • I 

/ 

·, ··,_ ·,._ 

/ 
/ 

/ .,, .. ,,,.· 
< ·,. ·,. 

'· ·, 
'> 

·, 

• 

/ 

! 
! 
i 
! 

j 
Cg53 

~ 52 

! 
i 
i 

6 

51 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!I Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

1-1 CCP- BA000300 Button Clamp Holder Base i;.i e E'<1l II ,ic1 IJil 01 .,_ 1 

1-2 PSC-AC000600 Screw ~Lf-'f 2 

1-3 PWS-AA000300 Washer .:.:!~2fA1 2 

1-4 CCP-BB001002 Button Clamp Holder eie E'<1l.!! iic1 1 Aug.30.10 

1-5 CCP-KC000400 Button Clamp Holder Base Shaft eje E'il II i\C1 <li 1 

1-6 DSC- CB000 700 Screw ~gqA~ 4 

1-7 DSC- HZ000100 Tension Adjusting Screw ~~~~LfA~ 1 

1-8 DSN-CZ000100 Tension Adjusting Nut ~~1~Li E 2 

1-9 DSP-AA001400 Tension Adjusting Spring l::li ~ ~'i:!fII ~~ .2.~ AII~ 1 

1-10 CCP- CM001300 Button Clamp Holder Bar ej e E'il.!! i\CHf 1 

1-1 1 PSC- CB000100 Screw il~q,q 2 

1-12 CPR- CL000100 Button Clamp Roller "ie E'il II £~ci 2 

1-13 DWS-AA000600 Washer .:.:!~2fAj 1 

1-1 4 DSN- AA000600 Nut il~ Li.!= 2 

1-1 6 CCP-BB001101 Button Clam p Bracket ~~ 'E°~ II c:12~~ 1 

1-17 DWS-AA000600 Washer .:.:!~2fAj 2 

1-18 DSC-AA000900 Screw ~LfAf 2 

1-19 CCP-CM001401 Adjusting Plate t::1i~ ~~E. .2.~~ 1 

1-20 DSC-FA004 100 Stud \:.fL.fAf 1 

1-21 DSC- FD000200 Screw LfAf 1 

1-22 CCP- BL001000 Button Clam p(M) i;.i~ E'i!l"(g) 1 

1-23 CCP- CM001500 Button Clamp Lever i;.JeE1'1!1"2lleJ t 

1-24 DSC-BF003300 Screw ~~LfA~ 1 

1- 25 DSN- CZ000200 Nut 2~Li E 1 

1- 26 CCP-BH000301 Button Clamp Lever Return Spring ej e E'i!I n 2ll "i 21 \S:! .,_ II 'a 1 Aug.18.09 

1- 27 CCP- BL00080 t Small Button Clamp(L) ~~ t::1i~ E~ ll (~) 1 

1-29 GP-04 7656-00 Small Button Clamp Plate(L) :::::~ eJe E'i!I.!! ~~H~l 1 

1- 30 23- 047A- 120B s Small Button Clamp Plate(L) :::::~ eJe ,H!IE: \!,/~(~l 1 

1-31 DSC-BB000600 Screw ~LfAf 2 

1-32 DSP- AD000400 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring(L) :::::~ eJ e E1'1!l.!! B c:'.:E:'a(~l 1 Aug.07.09 

1- 34 DSC- BJ001500 Screw ~LfAf 2 

1-36 DSC-FA004200 Stud l:.fL.fAf 2 

1-37 CCP-BL000901 Small Button Clamp(R) :::::~ ej~ g'ej.!!(-'i'-) 1 

1- 39 GP-047657-00 Small Button Clamp Plate(R) :::::~ eJ ~ ,H!IE: \Q~(-'i'-l 1 

1-40 23- 050A-120B s Small Button Clamp Plate(R) ::::0~ eje E}'ejII ~~(-'j'-) 1 

1-41 DSP-AD000500 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) ~~ t::!i ~ ~~ II ~ A II 'a(~) 1 Aug.07 .09 

1-43 CCP- BF000 100 Spacer Spring Plate c:'.:!!IIOIA1 c:'.:.!!'aB 1 

1- 44 DSC- AA001000 Screw ~LfAf 1 

1-45 DWS-AA000600 Fixed Washer .:.:!~ 2fA1 1 

1-46 GP- 014565- 00 Spacer Spring AJ!II OIA1 A II'a 1 

I-46- t CCP-BH000400 Spacer Spring (Sma11) A J!IIOIA1 .A._!!'5(:::::~) 1 

1-48 DSC-BA001000 Screw 'iiJL.fAf 1 

1-49 CCP-BH000200 Finger Guard ~ppfc:: 1 

1-50 DSC-BF0031 00 Screw !JL..fAI 2 

1- 51 CGA- GJ001001 Feed Plate (Sma 11) Ol;,;B(:::::) 1 Jun.29.10 

1- 52 PWS- AA000300 Washer .:.:!~2fAj 2 

1-53 PSC-BD000100 Screw ~LfAf 2 

1- 54 AS-004697-02 Medium Button Clamp Ass'y g~ eJ e E'i!l.!!(3") 1Set 

1-55 GP-017161-01 Medium Button Clamp(L) 8~ eJe E'i!l"(~) 1 

1- 58 SP-000033- 00 s Medium Button Clamp Plate Spring(L) g~ i;.Jeg'e!i" BAII"a(~l 1 Aug.07 .09 

1-59 GP- 01 7162- 01 Medium Button Clamp(R) 8~ i;.Je E'il"(-'i'-) 1 

1-62 SP- 000032-00 s Medium Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) g~ i;.J e E'i!III B.,_"'a('i'l 1 Aug.07.09 

1-63 GP-018137- 01 Feed Plate (Medium) Ol,1.lc.f(g) 1 Jun.29.10 

1-64 AS- 004698-02 Large Button Clamp Ass'y QI~ eJ e E'i!J il(.'!'c) 1Set 

1-65 GP- 01 7163- 01 Large Button Clamp(L) QI~ eJ~ E'i!JII(?fl-) 1 

1-68 SP-000030-00 Large Button Clamp Plale Spring(L) Cl!~ eJe E'i!l" lc_fAII'5(~) 1 Aug.07.09 

1-69 GP-01 7164-01 Large Button Clamp(R) t:ll~ i;.Je tl'i!l"(-'i'-l 1 

Note:s- Special Parts, • From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Button Clamp Mechanism 

~:::: g~ :r:r -Ef 7:U 

@Parts for Medium-Size Button 

( ///' :~'-,.,., .. ,. 54 

! ............. 

/ 
/ 

/ 

( 

........... 

@Parts for Large-Size Button 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
.,,,.-·.,., 

/ 

__ ,,,. 

_,,,,.-

/ 
/ 

/ 

) 
_,,,.,,,,· 

/ 
__ ,,,. 

( 

i 
) 

/ 

.................. ,,,,.... ...... 

/ 

·, ·,. ·, 

/ 
/ 

·, 

_,,, .. .,,,.-

·, 

/ 

__ ,,,,·· 

i 
) 

.. '! 

! 

0 

0 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'M Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
1-72 SP-000031 - 00 Large Button Clamp Plate Spring(R) Cff!f "1~ iH!l!!. l!!~E.~('i'-l 1 Aug.07 .09 

1-73 23-078A-1 20B Spacer ~lillOIAJ 2 

1-74 GP-018138- 01 Feed Plate(Large) 0l~l!!(Cff) 1 Jun.29.10 

1-75 CCP-BJ001100 Dusi Plate(L) ~Xl 'l/0I -'f-~l!!{~) 1 

1-76 CCP- BJ001200 Dust Plate(R) ~Xl 'l/0I -'f-~l!!('i'-) 1 

1-77 GP-031309-00 Small Button Clamp(L) {2mm) 2!f"1~ ~',JJE.{~) (2mm) 1 

1-78 GP-031298-00 Small Button Clamp(R) (2mm) 2!1"1~ tH!lE.('i'-) (2mm) 1 

1-79 GP-031286-00 Small Button Clamp Plate Springll) (2mm) 2!ft!J~ ~',ll!!. l!! ~!!.~(~) (2mm) 1 

1-80 GP-031285- 00 Small Button Clamp Plate Spring IA) (2mm) 2!fel,!, ~'i!IE. l!! ~E.'el l"i') (2mm) 1 

1-81 CL-000224-00 Collar for Button Clamp Holder Shaft "1 ~ ~'iij !!. 'iCi ~ ,f2f 1 

1-82 PSC-CB000600 Screw ~Lf Af 2 

1-83 DBS-DB000700 Button Clamp Holder Bushrng "1 ~ ~'iij !!. 'iCi -'j'-~ 2 

1-84 PSP-AG000 100 Halley Coil ~c.I .i!~ 2 

1-85 CCP-BL000700 Button Clamp Bracket IA) t!j~ ~'iij!!. .=:.2f~{'i'-) 1 

1-86 CCP-BL000600 Button Clamp Bracket IL) t!j~ ~',JJE. .=:,2f~{x.}) 1 

1-87 DSC-FG000200 Button Clamp Lever Pin t!j,!, ~'eij II i!llt!J l!! 2 

1-88 PBR-AA000200 Bearing t!IOi~ 2 

1-89 DSC-BJ001100 Screw j!~ t...fAf 2 

1-90 PWS-AA00 1600 Washer 2fAj 2 

1-91 AS-004969-02 Small Button Clamp Ass'y 2!f t!j~ i,1',ll.'!.I,!;) 1Set 

Note:$- • Special Parts. • 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



' ' 

l 

27 

/ 

/ 
/ 

• 

9 

' 

I 
I 

: /,J 
I 

,/ 
/, ____ , 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!I Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
J- 1 CLB- JD000300 011 Wick £~ fr~ 1 

J-2 CLB- JG000500 011 Hose 2.~ ~~ 1 

J-3 CLB-JLOOl 000 011 Return Fell A !Ht 2.~ tll~ .. A. 1 

J-4 CLB-JLOOl 102 Arm 011 Return Fell offil¥ !Ht ill~ 1 Oct.22.10 

J-5 CLB-JG000400 Oil Hose for J- 4 O}fil.!j!- !/-ff- tll~ 2.~ ~::'.:: 1 

J-6 CLB- BGOO 1000 Holder for J- 5 O}fil !!-ff- ti~~::'.:: l;IOI 1 

J-7 DSC-BJ0011 00 Screw(9/64 "n=40) ~ Lf,q 5 

J-8 CLB- BGOOO 100 Crank Rod Lubrication Plate 3~3 ~=- ;n- ~ 1 

J- 9 DSC-BF000600 Screw(3/16"n=28) ~LfA} 4 

J-10 CLB-JL000100 Crank Rod Lubrication Fell 3'/!13 Ji!:~* ii~ 1 

J-11 CLB- BG000900 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubricalion Plate ~l~ Cl! 3'/!13 Ji!: ~*!!f 1 

J-12 CLB-JLOOl 300 Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Fell ~l~Cl! 3'/!13 Ji!:~* tll~ 1 

J- 14 DSC- BJ000200 Screw(11 /64 .. n=40) ~LIA} 4 

J-15 CLB-BG000300 Balance Lubrication Plate ~~~ ~fr £1 1 

J-16 CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Fell ~~~~fr-tu!! 1 

J-17 DSC-BF002400 Screw(9/64 .. n=40) ~LfA} 1 

J-18 CLB- JLOOl 201 Bed Oil Return Fell tlil:¥ !!ft V~ 1 

J-19 CLB-JG000100 Oil Hose for J- 18 till-'='¥ !!-ff- v~ 2.~ ~::::: 1 

J-20 44S141S-306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate 2~~ 7lot ;-tr £1 1 

J- 21 44S042S- 306H Oscillator Lubrication Felt £~il'i 710! is:* ill~ t 

J-22 CLB-BG000600 Cable Holder (6N) ,ilOI~ j:Ci t 

J-23 CLB-BG000700 Shullle Lubrication Plate A1* ;.,;;. ~ 1 

J-24 CLB-JL000700 Shuttle Lub11ca1ion Fell(L) AJA is:* ill~(Cl!) 1 

J- 25 CLB-JL000800 Shuttle Lubrication Fell(S) AH~ is:* tll~(::,) 1 

J-26 DPK-CC000200 Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap till£ fr~ ::iJ.~OPH 1 

J- 27 CLB-JJOOO 100 011 Window *~ 2 

J- 28 CLB- JN000100 Oil Gauge 2.~ ::>ilOIXI 2 

J- 29 CLB-FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Ring *~ ~~'a 2 

J-30 CLB-BGOO 1400 Hose Holder 2.~'i!13 *~ ~::'.::l;/OI 1 

J- 31 CLB- JL000900 Fell !!-ff-VE 1 

J-32 CLB-BJ000100 Fell Plate ~~~ 1 Jan.14.09 

J-33 DSC-BFOO 1300 Screw !J LfA} 2 

J-34 GP-038536-00 Wick till!:. !!-ff-*~ 1 

J-35 GP-034234-01 011 AdIustment Block TT"~~~~~ 1 Nov.13.09 

J- 36 DSC-BFOO 1200 Screw !JLfA} 1 

J-37 DSC-BF002500 Screw !j Lf A} 1 

J-38 DPK-CA000200 Rubber fr~~~ ::iJ.~ 1 

J-39 PSC-CB000400 Screw !JLfAI 1 

J-40 CLB-JF000800 Pipe %Ii~OI n 2 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Table & Thread Stand Mechanism 

Ell o I ~ ~ ~ ilJl ¥ o I -Et-7-11 

10 

I 
' ' 

~ 

( ~ ·, 

22: ~1 
i 0 

-:I I .; .. 
:;,,·.:,•:·,·,·· 

/ 
~--__/-' 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!l Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
K-1 CST-LG000600 Table Ass'y ~0l~(-2) lSET 

K-2 CST-LH000300 Table Stand Ass 'y ~0I~ Cfi=.l (-2) lSET 

K- 3 Table Drawer ~0I~ Ai'e/ 1 

K-4 006-0PT 1201 Support Bracket for K-3 ~01~ Aj'e/ ';!!~ ~2.f~ 2 

K- 5 Screw Nail Ell~LfAf 4 

K- 6 90A008S-811 H Accessory Case .'i'.t!/C!I 1 

K- 8 CST -BB00 1000 Hinge ~Xl::,J 2 

K- 9 CST- FF000200 Hince Rubber ~Xl::,J :.:t-'j'- 2 

K- 10 DPN-AD00 1400 Hinge Pin ~Xl::,J E! 2 

K-11 DSC- CB000700 Screw(M5xP0.8) !JLfAf 2 

K- 12 PSC-AA000500 Boll(M6XL60) ~_§_ 4 

K-13 PSN-AA000900 Nut(M6) Li 5. 8 

K-14 PWS-AA000600 Washer QfAJ 8 

K-15 CST-JA000400 Oil Pan 2~ ';!!01 1 

K-16 CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick 2i! ~ol *~ 1 

K-17 PSC-DD000 1 00 Screw Nail EH~LfAf 5 

K-18 90S007S- 306H Oiler 2~Xj~~ 1 

K- 19 CST -BA000100 Oil Supporter 2~~ ';!!0I 1 

K-20 - Nail jl~ ~ 4 

K-21 CST-FD000800 Cushion Rubber -?~ 2!?- 2 

K- 22 CST-MF000100 Thread Stand Ass'y ~iill?i!0l(-2) tSET 

K- 23 9 t - 005A-SH51 Power Switch ~~ ::'.:::~xi 1 

K- 24 PSC-DC000200 Screw Power Switch ~~ ::'.:;:~xi :il{j LfAf 2 

K-25 CST-FD000600 Support Rubber Safety Switch ~~ ~ ~ j:f ~~ 2~ 1 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism 

Q.!J Ail Ai 2.1 -f:!-l-11 

' 0 ' 
L:~,55,5~-------~·~~·53 __ _j 

u ! A 
32 33 5 

18 

•. 
-------------- - ----• i ~ 3 -1 i~ -7 

' ~ 2 ' ' -~ ' 

1----------·7 
' ~ ' i ~ ~ 13 i 
,/\12 

64 L _________ __ ___ J L ___________ _J 
r-··------7 ,---------:··--·7 1 ------;~---7 ~ 11 

! @ ij ijijijl l i el ! i ~..--%. j , 

' 8 11 ~1 ' ' ~~ ' ' ' ' /\ 9 ' L ________ _J L ______ -= _______ J ---~----- L __ _________ J 

~ 10 

,---__:~------7 ,----- sa--7 ,--7 ,---··7 ,-----~---3-9 ___ 7 

i ~9~ '""' ii ; 59 j i ii ~ 1 j j / ~ j 
' \. 30 ~ > > 51• I I § I I O I I ) > 

I ~ ¾< ~ ) /4 t ii 62 ii ;3 ii 19 
• ii / I \ 

I ~ ,:;P 1/ I I I I I I 20 I I ./ ' / I 

L -------~-~---_J L __ __ ~0·65 __ _J L __ _J L _____ _J L _ ___1_ _____ _J 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * ~ Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
L- 1 PTL -BAOOO I 00 Driver(L) £2fOleHC!I) I 

L- 2 PTL -BA000200 Driver(M) £2fOlei(g) I 

L- 3 PTL-BA000200 Driver(S) c:2fOl"1(:::C) I 

L-4 91 - 122C-1254 Spanner 7X8 A ill!Li I 

L- 5 CAC- JBOOOIOO Oiler £~T"TT"-3 I 

L- 6 CAC- JB000200 Oil £i4 I 

L-7 - Needle(DPX 17 #14) efio-(DPX17 #14) 5 

L- 8 07-224A-120H Bobbin .'i'.\'J 2 

L- 9 PTL -ABOOO I 00 L -Shape Wrench L- \'.!!*(2mm) 1 

L-1 0 PTL -AB000300 L - Shape Wrench L-\'.!! ~(2.5mm) I 

L-11 PTL -AB000500 L - Shape Wrench L- \'.!!~(3mm) I 

L-1 2 PTL -AB000400 L - Shape Wrench L- \'.!!~(4mm) I 

L- 13 PTL - AB000200 L - Shape Wrench L- \'.!! * (5mm) I 

L- 17 CAC-MA000300 Head Cover • 1~•1"1 1 

L- 18 91 - 017A- 1208 Sulton Tray Ass·y "1~.'i'.~C!I(.::;:) lSET 

L- 19 PSC-ACOO 1200 Screw ~35'. ll!IOI~ .:c~ i!,E I 

L-20 91-191C-120B Button Tray Base "1~ .'i'.~C!l ll!IOI~ 1 

L- 21 PSC- DDOOO 100 Screw "1~ .'i'.~C!l ll!IOI A .:C~'--IAf 'i' 2 

L-22 CST- 8800 I 000 Hinge ~ Xl~I 2 

L- 23 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber ~ Al~I 21?- 2 

L-24 DPN-ADOOl 400 Hinge Pin ~ :<l~I I!! 2 

L-26 PSC- AA000500 Bolt(M6XL60) ~~ 5 

L- 27 PSN-AA000900 Nut(M6) Lie 8 

L-28 PWS-AA000600 Washer 2fAj 4 

L- 29 CST-JA000400 Oil Pan £~ ~OI I 

L- 30 CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 2-g/ 'MDI W-~ I 

L- 31 PSC- DDOOO I 00 Screw Nail Eff ig '--IAf 5 

L-32 CST-JBOOO 100 Oiler £~ Ai~3 1 

L-33 CST-BA000100 Oil Supporter 2-g/~ 'MDI 1 

L-34 - Nail 2~~ 10 

L- 35 CST-FD000500 Cushion Rubber -¥~ 2~ 2 

L- 36 46S002S-306H Washer -ee2 ~A .?f~ 2~A1 4 

L- 37 PWS-AA000800 Washer n117I~ ..!W2!Al t 

L-38 CST- MFOOO I 00 Thread Stand Ass'y ~ill!~OI(.::;:) I Set 

L-39 DSC- BFOO 1200 Screw(l 5/64"n=28) ~Jilcz~~ ~at .?E~ qA~ 4 

L- 40 CMB- BJOOO I 00 Salety Plate ~~~ I 

L-41 CMB-88000100 Safety Plate Brackel ~WI!! "2f~ I 

L-42 CMB- BGOOO 100 Safety Plate Holder ~~!!! •c1 I 

L- 43 DSC-FA000100 Safely Plate Hince Screw ~~!!! 8'--IAf I 

L-44 DSN-AA000900 Nut( l t/64"n=40) A ll~ "1 OI ,=: LfAI Lie 3 

L-45 DWS-AA000400 Washer 2.fAj I 

L-46 DSP-AC000100 Safely Plate Spring ~~~ .A.II ~ 1 

L-47 DSC-HD000100 Safely Plale Spring Hook ~~!!! All ~ ~OI 1 

L- 48 DSN- AA000800 Nut(3/16"n=28) Ail<>i :ti ~~ .?E~ Lie 1 

L-49 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(11/64'"n=40) ~LfAf(11 /64"n=40) 4 

L-50 DWS-AA000500 Washer 2.fAj 4 

L-51 CTT - GL000501 Needle Plate Cover(S) ~!!!;11"1(:z~ 8?3) 1 Jun.14.12 

L- 52 CTT- GLOO 1 501 Needle Plale Cover(M) ~!!!;11"1(~~ 8?3) 1 Jun.14.12 

L-53 CTT-GL001401 Needle Plale Cover(L) ~!!!•1"1(C!I~ 8?3) 1 Jun.14.1 2 

L-54 CGA-GJOO 1001 Feed Plale(S) OIS'!!!(:::C~ 8-'l'-3) 1 Jun.29.10 

L- 55 GP-018137-01 Feed Plale(M) DI*!!!(~~ 8?3) 1 Jun.29. 10 

L-56 GP- 018138-01 Feed Plale(L) Ol@!!!(C!I~ 8?3) 1 Jun.29.10 

L-57 CCP-BF000100 Spacer Spring Plate AiillOIAj All\;J!!! 1 

L-58 SC-000622-00 Screw ~ ~~71 ~qAf 1 

L- 59 DWS-AA001 100 Fixed Washer .:C~2.fAj 2 

L- 60 GP-014 565-00 01.03 Spacer Sprinc (01 .03) AiillOIAj All~ (01.03) 1 

L-62 DSC-8A001000 Screw ef~C!i ~211~ ~"101 '--IAf I 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Accessories Mechanism 

Q!J A-f I A-j 2..1 ~ 7=11 

' 0 ' 
~~·_ss.s~-------~·~~.s3 __ _j 

LJ ! 6 
32 33 5 

6 

18 

- - - ----- -----------• i~,-1 l~ 7 
' ~ 2'' -~ ' 

64 L ______________ J L __ _________ _J 

, -----------7 
'~' i /' ~ 13 i 

/\12 
r------- --7 r--------~-----1 ,------;~---7 /\ 11 

, @ !l!il 1 1 el 1 1 ~~~ , , 
/\ 10 

' 8 7 ' ' t~ ' ' ' ' ..-"" 9 J' L ________ _j L ______________ J ____ ✓-::; _____ L __________ _ 
,---,;~------, i------ 58 --7 ,--7 , -----7 , -----~ ---;9---, 

! f ~ ! i 57 -' " ! i § i ! ~ ii ()✓~ i 

L_'"-'~~~J L _J;::,J L"J [_~,:J LJii ./_ J 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'i!l Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
L- 63 23- 0?BA-120B Spacer AlijjOIAj 2 

L- 64 CAC-MH000 I 00 Accessory Bag '!Jl AIIAii'.I ~.!\!- 1 

L- 65 CCP- BH000400 02 Spacer Spring (02) ~!illOIAi ~~~ (02) I 

L- 66 - CD Manual CD •Hl'r~ I 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 
/ 

Control Box Mechanism 

zj E ~ ~A -E:I-J:11 

I 
I 

I 
I 

) 
/ 

/ 

• 

/ 
/ 

/ 

58 

23 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ 'fl Q'ty 
Applied 

Period 
M-1 SSBT- 0000035 Control Box Ass'y @e ."/A (fl!) 1 

M-2 GP- 008658-01 Box Body "i~"ICJ 1 

M-3 GP-008671-00 Fronl Profile Upper ~~¥ .!:.£!!~~ - ~ 1 

M- 4 10- 01 6S- CPT 1 Screw(M4 XL 12) ~~-'1'- ~.s'.liJ'E,/ - ~ 2~LJAl(M4XL12) 2 

M-5 GP-008672- 00 Front Profile Lower ~ ej ,¥ !!.£.ii~~- 3~ t 

M- 6 10- 016S- CPT1 Screw(M4 XL t 2) ~~-'1'- ~.s'.liJ'E,1- aJ 2~LJAl(M4XL12) 2 

M-7 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper ~~~ !!.£ii~~- ~ 2 

M-8 t0-016S- CPT1 Screw(M4XL12) *~-'1'- ~.s'.liJ~ - ~ 2~LJAl(M4XL12) 4 

M-9 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower *~-'1'- ".s'.liJ'E,1-aJ t 

M-10 t 0-016S-CPT1 Screw(M4Xl12) *~-'1'- ".s'.liJ'E,1 - aJ 2~L.JAl(M4XL12) 2 

M- 11 GP-008666-01 Upper Frame 7J.s'.XI XIC/l-~ 1 

M-12 t 0- 004M- SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 7J.s'.XIXIC/l- ~ 2~LJAl(M3XL5) 4 

M-13 GP- 008663- 01 Lower Frame 715'.XI XIC/l-aJ 1 

M-14 t0- 004M- SW68 Screw(M3xL5) 7J.s'.XI XIClj-aJ 2~LJAl(M3XL5) 4 

M-15 GP- 008662- 03 Upper Cover ~~;>1"1 1 

M-16 EP- 000040- 00 Control Box Fan 2e•"/.,._ Fan 1 

M-17 SC-000392- 00 Screw(M4 XL30) ~el;}"/,._ Fan 2~LJAl(M4XL30) 4 

M-19 t0- 004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) ~~;>jej 2~LJAl(M3XL5) 6 

M-20 GP- 008667- 00 Insulation Plate ~~ ~21101~ 3 

M-21 BD-000642- 00 Backplane Board oJli}2ll ~ !.!-'=- 1 

M-22 t 0- 020M- SW66 Screw(M3XL12) Backplane Board 2~LJAJ (Set)(M3XL12) 18 

M-23 GP- 008659- 01 Rear Cover *~:ljtlj 1 

M-24 10-004 M-SW68 Screw(M3 XLS) *~;,jej 2~LJAl(M3XL5) 6 

M-25 EP-000039-00 SMPS SMPS 1 

M-26 GP- 008701 - 01 SMPS Bracket SMPS "21~ 1 

M-27 t 0- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) SMPS 2~LJAl(Set)(M3XL8) 5 

M- 28 BD-000203- 07 DOC Board DDC !;!<= 1 

M-29 t 0- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3 XLS) DOC£-'=. :i'.!~LJAl(SetHM3XL8) 6 

M-30 BD- 000657- 26 Digital Board CIXI',! £-'=. 1 May.OB. t2 

BD- 000657- 24 Digital Board CI XI',! £-'=. t Nov.1 5.11 

BD- 000657-23 Digital Board CI XI',! !.!-'=. 1 Nov.01 .11 

BD-000657-21 Digital Board Cf ;!CI',! !,!C:: 1 Jul.25.11 

BD- 000657- 20 Digital Board CfXI',! !,!C:: 1 Aug,04 .11 

BD- 000657- 19 Drgital Board Cf>;l'i,:l 2-c:: 1 Apr.25.1 t 

BD-000657-18 Drgital Board Cf>;f',! £C:: 1 Apr.23 .11 

BD- 000657-17 Drgital Board Cf ;,;I 'i!! !.!-'=- 1 May. I t . 11 

BD-00065 7-16 Digital Board Cf ;,;I 'i!! !.!-'=- t Apr,23.11 

BD-000657-1 4 Digital Board Cf>;I ',! £<= 1 Nov.Ot. 10 

BD-000657- 08 Digital Board Cf>;I',! £C:: 1 Aug,19.09 

BD-000657- 07 Drgital Board Cf>;I',! £C:: 1 Apr.02.09 

M-31 GP-008668- 06 Digital Board Bracket CfXI',! !;!C:: t:t2~~ 1 Feb.03.10 

M-32 GP- 007198- 00 SMD FET Ragiator Sheet Cf>;I',! £-'=. SMD FET ~~Al E 1 

M-33 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) CJXI',! £ -'=. :,:rgLJAJ :.!~l-JAl(Set)(M3XL8) 4 

M-34 BD-000207-1 6 Step Board A'/!J !,!C:: 1 Apr.05.12 

BD-000207- 14 Step Board A~ £C:: 1 Jan.04.1 2 

BD-000207- 13 Step Board A'/!J .!r_C:: 1 May.30.1 1 

BD-000207- 12 Step Board A'/!J £C:: 1 Feb.11. 11 

BD-000207-11 Step Board A'/!J !,!C:: 1 Nov.0 1. 10 

BD-000207-10 Step Board A~ .!r_C:: 1 Apr.14.10 

M-35 GP-051662-02 Step Board Radiator A~ !2,£ ~~fg, 1 May.30.11 

GP- 006318- 04 Step Board Radiator A~ ~r::= ~~~ 1 Nov.12.1 0 

M-38 EA-000728- 00 Step Board Fan .,,_~£<= Fan 2 May.30 .1 1 

EP-000041-00 Step Board Fan A~.5:!.c: Fan 2 

M-39 0 1-017C- DU33 Screw(M4 XL25) A'/!J£<= Fan :i'.!~L.JAl(M4XL25) 4 

M-43 GP-051663-01 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET ~~-e! 2 May.30.11 

GP-007196- 00 Step Board FET Radiator Step Board FET ~~ -e! 2 

M-45 GP- 051987-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET ~~Al E A 1 May.30.11 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 
/ 

Control Box Mechanism 

z::! E ~ ~A ~l-ll 

/ 

/ 

• 

/ 
/ 

/ 

J)68 
23 

59 

58 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * 'i!il Q'ty 
Applied 
Period 

M-45 GP- 007199-00 FET Radiator Sheet A FET 'U~Aj~ A t 

M- 46 GP- 05 1988-00 FET Radiator Sheel B FET ~~Al!::_ B I May.30.1 t 

GP-00720t-OO FET Radiator Sheel B FET \!/~ Al s B t 

M-47 10- 020M-SW66 Screw(M3 XL 12) FET .:i!~L}Af (Set)(M3XLl 2) 8 

M-48 GP-008669-05 Step Board Bracket .:'.::~ ££ !:.21~ I May.30.1 1 

M- 49 10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3 XL8) .:'.::~ ££ .:i!~L}Af (M3XL8) 14 

M-50 BD-000641-04 Main Board -';'~££ I Nov.01.10 

M-51 GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator -';'~££ \!/~l!! 1 

M-52 10-012M-PT10 Main Board Stud -';'~££ .:'.::EiS(3-5-15) 3 

M- 53 01-003S- 2070 Screw(M4XL16) !:.~XICfOl.2.S .:i!~LfAl{Set)(M4XL16) 1 

M-54 SC- 000683- 00 Screw(M4 XLIO) 1PM .:i!~LfAl(Sel)(M4XL10) 2 

M-55 GP-008670- 05 Main Board Bracket -';'~££ !:.21~ I Feb.03.10 

M-56 1 0- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) -';'~££ .i!~L}Al{Set)(M3XL8) 4 

M-57 01-037S- 2070 Screw(M4 XL10) ~~ ;,-j tfj ~p:1 L}Al(Set)(M4 XL I 0) I 

M-58 GP- 008660- 01 Cable Cover 71I0I~ ;>ttfi I 

M-59 10- 003M-PTO I Screw(M4XL8) J-110I~ ;,-jt1i.:i!~L}Af(M4XL8) 4 

M-60 GP-007711-00 Digital Board Sticker CfXI~ ££ .:'.::El>i I 

M- 61 GP- 007712-00 Step Board Sucker .:'.::1/!J ££ .:'.::El•i I 

M- 62 GP- 007713- 00 Main Board Slicker "i'~ ££ .:'.::El•i I 

M-63 GP- 04 7599-00 QC Passed Slicker QC Passed .:'.:: El •i I Nov.04.09 

M- 64 GP- 010843- 00 Voltage Sucker ~~Al~ .:'.::El'rl I 

M-65 GP-011049-00 Caution Slicker ~t! ~.i! .:'.::El•i 1 

M-66 CA- 000342- 00 SMPS Connecting Cable 1 SMPS 'ZHI 71101~1 (~~) 1 

M- 67 CA- 000343-00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 SMPS 'ZHI 7IIOl~ 2(if~) I 

M- 68 CA-00035I - 00 Jumper Cable '1,/j!! ~i!t ,!JOI~ I 

M-69 SC-000656-00 Screw(STSXL 16) ~s-\!/.:'.:: .:i!~LfAl{A) 4 

M- 70 01 - 001M-PT01 Screw(M6XL45) ~s.\!/.:'.:: .:i!~LfAl{B) 4 

M-71 01-003S- SW66 Spnng Washer(M6) .:'.::.!!.';,J 2fA1 4 

M- 72 91-001C-PT10 Washer(M6) 'M 2fA1 4 

M-73 91-001C-BT10 Urethane Washer 'f-2{1@ 2fA1 4 

M-74 01-001S-NET1 Screw(M3XL6) ££ !:_2f~ .:i!~L}Af 6 

M-75 GP- 012617-00 Board Bracket Handle ££ !:.2f~ ;,;~OI 3 

M- 76 10- 073S- 3701 Screw(M3XLIO) ££ !:.21~ ;,;~OI .:i!~LfAI 6 

M-77 GP-027061-00 Fan Brackel '1!! !:.21~ 1 

M-78 SC- 000683- 00 Screw(M3XL8) J/!! !:.2f~ .:i!~L}Af 2 

M-79 09- 012S- CE53 Sticker S/T Ol.:'.:: .:'.::El'rl I 

M-80 05-004B-XY1 0 Bushing ~~~~ 4 

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Operation Box Mechanism 

.2ltj ell O It! ~A -El-7-11 

Back 

~ 
.,, 13 

~ 15 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts * 21 Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
N- 1 GP- 011 454-00 Membrane Switch '/!l.!:!211~ ~.y.J*I 1 

N-2 GP- 011 450- 00 Front Cover ~~;,jt;j 1 

N- 3 BD- 000217- 00 0 /P Board 0/P !r.£ 1 

N- 4 CA- 000344- 00 Operation Cable .z.~19 ~~ 1llOI~ t 

N- 5 t 1- 002S- 5050 Fixing Screw For 0/P Board 0 / P !r.£ 2~LfAl(ST3XL8) 4 

N- 6 BD- 000216- 00 CF Card Board CF CARD !r.£ t 

N-7 CA- 000395- 00 CF Card Power Cable CF CARD~~~~ 1llOI~ 1 

N- 8 CA- 000396- 00 CF Card Cable CF CARD ~ti~~ 1llOI~ 1 

N-9 11- 002S- 5050 Foxing Screw For CF Card Board CF CARD !r.£ 2~LfAl(ST3XL8) 2 

N- 10 15- 026M- 1000 Cable Tie 1ll OI ~ EIOI 4inch 2 

N-11 GP- 011 452- 01 CF Card Cover CF CARD ;,jti-1 1 

N- 12 GP- 0 11451- 00 Rear Cover ~~;,jt;j 1 

N-13 11-002S-5050 Foxing Screw For Rear Cove ~~;,jt;j 2~LfAl(ST3XL8) 4 

N- 14 GP- 011 455- 00 Stand For OP Box OP Box~~£ 1 

N-15 SC- 000410- 00 Fixing Screw For OP Box OP Box 2~LfAl(M4Xt2) 2 

N- 16 SC- 000411-00 Foxing Screw For OP Box Stand OP Box~~£ 2~LfAl(ST4XL16) 4 

--

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



: p : 
; ,~1 

Cable Mechanism 

7il 01 ~ ~7-ll 

CD 

{J) 

> 
~ / 

@ 

? 

~ ~ 
@ 

0 

@ ® 

, 
~ 

@ ® 

(jy @ 

~ 
@) ~ ® 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ \!I Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
P-1 02-001B-BTOl Qpera1or Cable 3:.'!:/~71101§ 1 

P-2 02-008B- BTOl Slep Moler Drive Signal Cable A'/jj £El ,1% tl~ 71101§ 1 

P- 3 02-002B-BTOl Fool Sw11ch lnpul Cable tgS ~~:.I ~i:i 71I0I~ 1 

P-4 02-011 B-BT01 Solenoid Power Cable i!'i!llxOl c: ~~ 71101§ 1 

P-5 02-028A-120H X Axis Slep Moler Cable Xii: A 'ijj £ El ~i:i 71IOIE 1 

P- 6 02- 013B- BT01 S1ep Moler Power Cable A'ijj £El~~ 71IOIE' 1 

P- 7 02-009B- BTO 1 Servo Moler Drive Signal Cable AjS, £El ,1% tl~ 1 

02-005B-BTOl Presser Fool Solenoid Cable -'r§S i!'2flxoIc: ,!JOI~ 1 
P-8 

02- 030A-120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable Af~ i!'2ijxoI c: 71I01~ 1 

P- 9 02-012B- BTOl Servo Mo1or Power Cable AjS, £El ~~ 7IIOIE' 1 

P- 10 CA- 000348-04 Sensor lnpul Cable ~Ai ~i:i ;flOI~ 1 

P- 11 02-004B-BTOl Encoder Cable '1!!.:ilCi ~i:i ;flOlg 1 

P-12 02- 010B-BTOl Servo Moler Auxiliary Cable Aj.!r_ £El .!r.3:. 71IOIE 1 

P-13 02-003B- BTOl Synch1ornzer Cable ~.:l..'a'.L.fOIXj ~i:i 71101§ 1 

P-14 02-014B-BT01 Cooling Fan Cable '<!j Zj~ 71101 § 1 

P-15 02-029A-120H Y Axis Slep Moler Cable y ii: A',jj £ El ~i:i 71IOIE' 1 

0 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



/ 

Option Mechanism 

~~ -tY-J.tl 

,,,. 
////~ 

/ 

9 
/ r· 4 

~ 12 ./ 
/ 

j ' 
.v 

i,,.-/! 

3 ~ 
'-

• 

/ 
/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

) 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Ref. No. Parts No. Note Name of Parts ~ ~ Q'ty 
Assembly 

No. 
0 - 1 23-1 82A- 1208 Button Spacer Ass'y ti-I~ ~il!IOIA1(.'!::) 1SET 

0-2 23-082A-1208 Base for Button Spacer ti-I~ ~iillOIA1 t!IIOI~ 1 

0-3 DWS-AA000600 Washer Hi ~ AjjjJOIA1 jl~2fA1 2 

0-4 23-083S- 1208 Screw(1 1 /64" n=40) !lt..fAf 2 

0-5 23-084A-1208 Button Spacer Plate A ti-I~ ~iillOIA1 t!! A 1 

0-6 23- 0833-1208 Screw(9/64 " n=40) !Jt..fAf 2 

0-7 23- 086A-1208 Button Spacer Plate B ti-I~ ~iillOIA1 t!! B 1 

0 - 8 23- 0873-1208 Screw (1 1 /64" n=40) !l t..fAf 1 

0-9 23- 088A- 1208 Button Spacer Plate C Hi~ ~iillOIA1 t!! C 1 

0-10 SC- 0107- 4111 Screw (M6XL 10) !Jt..fAf 1 

0-11 PWS-AA000300 Washer 2fA1 1 

0-12 23- 090C-1 20B Washer 2fA1 1 

0-13 20-149A- 120H Feed Guide Plate- Option :u:101~ 7fOI~ .:!_2f~ - ~-(:l 1 

0 -14 23- 094A-1208 Feed Plale(Small)- Option Ol 'i11@(.::::C)-~<:l 1 

0 -1 5 23-095A-1208 Feed Plate(Medium)-Option Ol'i11t!!(~)-~~ 1 

0 - 16 23- 096A-1208 Feed Plate(Large)-Option Ol 'i11t!!(CII)- ~~ 1 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Paris No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

006-0PT\201 Table Drawer 33 K-3 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie 43 N- 10 BD- 000217- 00 0/P Board 43 N-3 

006- 0PT\ 201 Support Bracket for K-3 33 K-4 20- 020R-1 20H X-Y Motor Oil Seal 26 H-42 BD- 00064 1- 04 Main Board 41 M-50 

006-0PT1201 Screw Nail 33 K-5 20-149A-120H Feed Guide Plate-Option 47 0 -13 BD-000642-00 Backplane Board 39 M-21 

01 - 001A- 12D8 Arm&Bed Ass'y 9 A- 93 23-04 7 A- 1208 Srnan Button Clamp Platell) 27 1-30 BD- 000657- 07 Digi\al Board 39 M-30 

01 - 001 M-PT01 Screw(M6XL45) 41 M-70 23-050A-1208 Small Button Clamp PfatelR) 27 1-40 BD- 000657- 08 Digi1al Board 39 M-30 

01 - 001S-NET1 ScrewlM3xL6) 41 M-74 23-078A-1208 Spacer 29 1- 73 BD-000657-14 Digital Board 39 M-30 

01 - 003S- 2070 ScrewlM4XL f 6) 41 M-53 23- 078A- 1208 Spacer 37 L-63 BD- 000657-16 Digital Board 39 M-30 

01-003S-SW66 Spring Washer(M6) 41 M-71 23-082A-1208 Base for Button Spacer 47 0 -2 BD-000657-17 Digi1al Board 39 M-30 

01 - 017C-DU33 Screw(M4 XL25) 39 M-39 23-083S- 1208 Screw(l 1/64" n;40) 47 0-4 BD- 00065 7- 18 Digi1al Board 39 M-30 

01-035P-7400 Pin 9 A-95 23-083S-1208 Screw(9/64 • n;40) 47 0-6 BD- 000657- 19 Digi1al Board 39 M-30 

01 - 037S- 2070 Screw(M4 XL 10) 41 M-57 23-084A-1208 Buuon Spacer Plate A 47 0 - 5 BD- 000657- 20 D1g1tal Board 39 M-30 

01S133S- 306H Earth Cable 9 A-96 23-086A-1208 BuUon Spacer Plate B 47 0 - 7 BD- 000657- 21 Digi1al Board 39 M-30 

02- 0018- BTOl Opera1or Cable 45 P-1 23- 087S- 1208 Screw (11 /64" n;40) 47 0-8 BD- 000657- 23 Dig11al Board 39 M-30 

02- 0028-BTOl Foot Switch Input Cable 45 P-3 23-0BBA-1 208 Buuon Spacer Plate C 47 0 -9 BD- 000657- 24 Digi1al Board 39 M-30 

02-0038- BTOl Synchronizer Cable 45 P- 13 23-090C- 1208 Washer 47 0 -1 2 BD- 000657- 26 Digi\al Board 39 M-30 

02-0048-BTOl Encoder Cable 45 P-11 23- 094A-1 208 Feed P1ate1Small}-()ption 47 0-14 CA- 000342- 00 SMPS Connecting Cablel 41 M-66 

02- 0058-BTOl Presser Foot Solen01d Cable 45 P-8 23- 095A-1208 feed PfatelMeoum}-Ooion 47 0 - 15 CA- 000343- 00 SMPS Connecting Cable2 41 M- 67 

02- 0088- BTO 1 Steo ~ot0< Drrve f><,nal Ca~e 45 P- 2 23-096A-1 208 Feed P1ate1Large)- ()ptlon 47 0 -1 6 CA- 000344- 00 0 pera1ion Cable 43 N- 4 

02-0098-BTOl SeMl Mo!OI ~ 5'Qnal Cable 45 P-7 23-182A-1208 But1on Spacer Ass 'y 47 0-1 CA- 000345-00 X-Step Motor Cable 26 H-36 

02- 0108- BTOl f>eMl ~0!0< Aux,lcary Cabl! 45 P-12 40-018A-120H Bobb~ Winder Act,on Body 7 A-52 CA- 000346- 00 Y- Step Mo1or Cable 26 H-37 

02- 0118- BTOl Solenoid Po11er Cable 45 P-4 40-040A-120M Thie ad T ens,on AdJUStlll0 Ass y 17 E-1 CA- 00034 7- 07 Presser Plate Sensor 15 D-22 

02- 0 128-BTOl Servo Motor Power Cable 45 P-9 40S014S-306H Thread Release Pin 17 E-38 CA- 000348- 04 Sensor Input Cable 45 P- 10 

02- 0138-BTOl Step Motor Power Cable 45 P-6 40S144S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide 17 E- 36 CA-000351 - 00 Jumper Cable 41 M-68 

02- 0148-BTOl Cooling Fan Cable 45 P-1 4 41-1 01A- 120H Bobbin Winder Ass'y 7 A-36 CA- 000357- 00 Wiper Solenoid Cable 19 F- 38 

02-028A-120H X Axis Siep Moler Cable 45 P- 5 44S042S-306H Oscillator Lubricalion Felt 31 J-21 CA-000359-00 Safely Switch 9 A-85 

02-029A-120H Y Axis Siep Mo1or Cable 45 P-15 44S141S-306H Oscillator Lubricalion Plale 31 J-20 CA-000360-00 Cable 9 A-94 

02-030A-120H Thread l nmmr,g So~ood Cable 45 P- 8 46S002S-306H Washer 35 L-36 CA- 000395-00 CF Card Power Cable 43 N-7 

03071SC-A001 Screw(M3XL 15) 9 A-86 90A008S- 811 H Accessory Case 33 K- 6 CA-000396-00 CF Card Cable 43 N-8 

05-0048-XY10 Bushing 41 M-80 90S007S- 306H Oiler 33 K-18 CAB- AAOOl 902 Arm 7 A- 1 

06- 046W-7400 Washer 17 E-24 91 - 001C-BT10 Ure1hane Washer 41 M-73 CAB-AAOOl 903 Arm 7 A- 1 

07-224A-120H Bobbin 35 L-8 91-001C-PT10 Washer(M6) 41 M-72 CAB-AA001904 Arm 7 A-1 

07S 111 S-306H Crank Rod 13 C- 10 91-005A-SH51 Power Swilch 33 K-23 CAB-AB000401 Bed 7 A-2 

08-504A- 1208 Needle Bar Crank Rod 11 8 - 13 9 1- 0 17A- 1208 But1on Tray Ass'y 35 L-18 CAB-A8000402 Bed 7 A-2 

08-506A- 1208 Thread Take-Up Crank Shall 11 8 -1 7 91-122C-1254 Spanner 7X8 35 L-4 CAB-AB000403 Bed 7 A-2 

08S505P-306H Needle Bar Holder 11 8 -1 5 91-191C-1208 Sulton Tray Base 35 L-20 CAC-JBOOO 100 Oiler 35 L-5 

09-012S- CE53 Sticker 41 M-79 ABW-PS000201 Bobbin Winder Base 7 A-37 CAC-JB000200 Oil 35 L-6 

10- 002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 39 M-27 AHK-PS000100 Inner Hook Presser Shat: Ass'y 13 C-35 CAC-MA000300 Head Cover 35 L-17 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 39 M-29 ALS- PS000200 Lower Shaft Ass'y 13 C- 1 CAC-MH000100 Accessory Bag 37 L-64 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 39 M-33 AMB-PSOOO I 00 Safety Plate Ass'y 9 A-70 CBW- BH000100 Bobbin Stopper 9 A-55 

10-002S-SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M-49 AMB-PS000300 Ttmd TellSll)II Ad;W,ng Ao;;y 9 A-60 CBW-BJ000100 Bobbin Winder Acl,on Plale 7 A-51 

10- 002S- SW66 Screw(M3XL8) 41 M-56 AMB-PS000600 Hook Cover Ass'y 13 C- 38 CBW- BJ000200 Bobbin Winder Ad;u~1ng Pfale 7 A-44 

10-003M- PTO 1 Screw (M4XL8) 41 M-59 AMB- PSOOOSOO Thread Guide Ass'y 7 A-1 7 CBW-BN000100 Bobbin Sland 9 A-57 

10-004M-SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 39 M-1 2 APR-PS000400 Presser Plale Link IC) 15 D- 14 CBW-CM000100 Bobbin Winder Lever 7 A-43 

I0-004M-SW68 ScrewlM3XL5) 39 M-14 AS- 004697- 02 lle<lum Button Clamp Ass'y 27 1-54 CBW- CP000100 Bobbin Winder 7 A-39 

10-004M- SW68 Screw(M3XL5) 39 M-19 AS- 004698- 02 Large Button Clamp Ass'y 27 1-64 CBW-DZ000100 Bobb~ Winder Adju~,ng Cam 7 A-48 

10-004M-SW68 Screw (M3XL5) 39 M-24 AS-004969- 02 :,mall Bull on Clamp Ass'y 29 1- 91 CBW-FA000100 Bobbil Winder Aclion Ring 7 A-41 

10-012M-PT10 Marn Board Stud 41 M-52 AS- 005890-00 s.: •• rn .. ,n.,,.,.!4'mlA~, 17 E-13 CBW- FA000100 Washer 15 D- 31 

1 0- 01 6S-CPT 1 ScrewlM4XL 12) 39 M-4 A TH-SMOOOSOO lhlead late-Uc Lever Assy 11 8-7 CBW-FA000200 Botbn Wflder Shalt Ru,b<r R,-,g 7 A-42 

10- 016S- CPT1 ScrewiM4 x L 12) 39 M- 6 A TT-PS000600 Thread Trrnming Lever A 21 G-51 CBW-KC000100 Bobbil Winder Lever Shafi 7 A-4 7 

10- 016S- CPT I ScrewlM4XL 12) 39 M-8 ATT-PSOOOBOO Thread Trimming Lever B 21 G-48 CBW-KZ000200 Bobbin Winder Shafi 7 A-38 

10- 016S- CPT 1 ScrewlM4XL 12) 39 M-10 ATT- PS000900 Moving Mes 21 G-4l CCP-BA000300 Button Clamp Holder Base 27 1-1 

10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL 12) 39 M-22 AWP-PS000900 Wiper Ass'y (01 . 02) 19 F- 16 CCP- BBOOl 002 Button Clamp Holder 27 1-4 

10-020M-SW66 Screw(M3XL12) 41 M-47 AXY-SM000B00 Y-Sensor Ass'y 26 H-4l CCP-BBOOl 101 Buuon Clamp Brackel 27 1-16 

10- 073S- 3701 Screw(M3XL10) 41 M-76 AXY-SM000900 X- Sensor Ass'y 26 H- 43 CCP-BFOOO 1 00 Spacer Spring Pla1e 27 1-43 

11- 002S- 5050 Hlrji Serr• fo, Cf Cald Boa,d 43 N-9 BD- 000203- 07 DOC Board 39 M-28 CCP- BFOOOl 00 Spacer Spring Plale 35 L-57 

11- 002S-5050 F11ng Scte.v F0< 0 P Board 43 N-5 BD-000207-1 0 S1ep Board 39 M-34 CCP- BH000200 Finger Guard 27 1-49 

11-002S-5050 Focno Sctew F0< Rear Cove 43 N-13 BD-000207-11 Step Board 39 M-34 CCP-BH000301 Button Clarno Lever Ret.m So~ 27 1-26 

11-011A-120H IY,oe, CcMect,ng Arm Ass'y 19 F- 9 B0-000207-1 2 Slep Board 39 M-34 CCP-BH000400 Spacer Spring (02) 37 L- 65 

11-024A-12HA Wiper Link 19 F-29 BD-000207-13 S1ep Board 39 M-34 CCP- BH000400 Spacer Spring (Sma 11) 27 1-46-1 

11- 028A-1 2HA Solenoid 19 F- 21 BD- 000207-14 S\ep Board 39 M-34 CCP-BJOOl 100 Dust Pla1e(L) 29 1-75 

11 - 033A-1 2HA Wiper Cover 19 F- 35 BD-000207-16 Slep Board 39 M-34 CCP- BJOO 1200 Dust Plale(R) 29 1- 76 

11-035R-12HA Rubber for Wiper Siopper 19 F-39 BD-000216-00 CF Card Board 43 N-6 CCP-BL000600 Bullen Clamp Bracke1 (L) 29 1-86 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Raf.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

CCP- BL000700 Button Clamp Bracket IR) 29 1-85 CMB-FCOO 1100 Bed Cover GasketlR) 7 A-15 CTA-HM000200 SKcoolll1a4fewAtsa,gSlafl 17 E- 14 

CCP-BL000801 Small Sulton Clamp(L) 27 1-27 CMB-FDOOOl 00 Bed Rubber 7 A-30 CTH-CB000400 Thread Take-Up Lever C,ank 11 8 - 10 

CCP- BL000901 Small Sulton Clamp(R) 27 1-37 CMB-HKOOO 101 Thread Guidell) 7 A-19 CTH-CJ000600 Needle Bar Crank 11 8 - 9 

CCP-BLOO 1000 Button Clamp(M) 27 1-22 CMB-HK000300 Thread Guide 7 A-17-1 CTH- HJ000800 Thread Take- Up Lever lt 8-8 

CCP-CMOO 1300 Button Clamp Holder Bar 27 1-10 CMB-HK000400 Thread Gu1dell) 7 A-24 CTR-BH000201 Thread Reim, Coorec:r,g Rod 17 E- 20 

CCP-CM001 401 Adjusting Plate 27 1-19 CMB-HK000501 Thread Guide(R) 7 A-21 CTR-BJ000400 Thread Release Adi,str,g P~telAI 17 E-27 

CCP- CMOO 1500 Bullon Clamp Lever 27 1-23 CMB-HKOO I 000 Thread Guide Plate 9 A-62 CTR- BJ000500 Thread Release Ad)lS!rlg ~taBI 17 E- 28 

CCP-KC000400 But:on Clarno Hok!ef Base S/lalt 27 1-5 CMB-HKOOt 200 Arm Thread Guide 7 A-22 CTR- BJ000800 Thread Release Stopper 17 E- 25 

CGA- GJ001001 Feed Plate (Smal 1) 27 1-51 CMB-HMOOO 100 ll:read Tens,on ,\QlJSll"Q SI-all 9 A-61 CTR- CAOOO 100 Thread Release Link 17 E-18 

CGA-GJ001001 Feed Plate($) 35 L-54 CMB-LA000700 Face Plate 7 A-4 CTR- CC000200 Thread Release Bar 17 E- 34 

CHK-BDOOOl 00 Shuttle (L) 13 C-27 CMB-LA000800 Take-up Lever Cover 7 A-9 CTT-BB000101 Tlvead Tnmmng Sol. Slaclet 21 G- 2 

CHK- BJ000300 ~!a !or Seoarau,g UOoaf lrrl4d 13 C-33 CMB-LAOO 1 700 Motor Cover 9 A-81 CTT -BJOOO 10 1 111.aJ lrrat>J l)i,no!JtS:~• 21 G- 7 

CHK-CH000100 SllUltle Race A~ust no Sha!: 13 C-30 CMB-LAOO 1900 Top Cover 7 A-35 CTT -BJ000300 Thread Release Notch 21 G-10 

CHK- HA000300 Shuttle 13 C-24 CMB-LB001600 Bed Cover(L) 7 A-11 en -sJooo5oo Needle Plate 21 G- 36 

CHK- HB000200 Bobbin 13 C- 22 CMB-LBOOl 700 Bed Cover (R) 7 A-14 CTT - CAOOO 100 Moving Mes Link 21 G-47 

CHK- HC000200 Bobbin Case Ass'y 13 C-21 CMB- LD000200 Caution Sticker 7 A- 8 CTT- CB000100 Thread l rvnmrQ Conna:u,g lJN< 21 G- 29 

CHK- HP000200 Shuttle Dnver 13 C-25 CMB-NB000100 Bobbin Winder Mes 9 A-58 CTT- CB000400 Thread l rvnmrQ Ormi W Ass·y 21 G- 16 

CHK-HQ000300 Shuttle Race Ring 13 C-23 CNB-CDOOOl 00 Needle Bar Guide Block 11 8-24 CTT-CC000400 Thread TrmmrQ Conna:u,g Rod 2 1 G- 24 

CHP-CLOOO 100 Hand Pulley Roller 11 B-40 CNB-CDOOOl 00 X-Feed Block 26 H-10 CTT - CC000600 Thtead l rvnmrQ CoMlciilQ Bar 21 G-31 

CHP-CP000200 Hand Pulley 11 8-44 CNB-HK000300 Thread Gu-de !or Neede Ba, 11 B-25 CTT-CL000100 Tlvead Tnmm,ng Lever R.rg 2 1 G-49 

CHP- KZ000100 Hand Pulley Shaft 11 B-39 CNB- KA000200 Needle Bar 11 8- 20 CTT -CL000200 Ttvead Tnmm,ng Gem Roller 21 G- 19 

CL - 000101 - 00 Upper Shafi Collar 11 B-32 CPR-BB000500 Holder !or D-42 15 D- 39 CTT-CM000101 Link for G- 1 21 G- 5 

CL -000224-00 ecu tor lk:<n an iw. Sia" 29 1-81 CPR- BJ000301 Presser Plate Soleno.d Base 15 D-5-1 CTT-CM000200 Thread Release Lever 2 1 G- 21 

CLB- BG000100 Ciank Rod Lubrication Plate 31 J- 8 CPR-BJ000302 Presser Plate Solen<>d Base 15 D-5-1 CTT- DG000100 Thread Trimming Cam 21 G-8 

CLB-BG000300 Balance lubrication Plate 31 J- 15 CPR-BJ000400 Guide for D-14 15 D-26 CTT - F 80001 00 Rubber Washer !or G- 12 2 1 G-15 

CLB-BG000600 Cable Holder (6N) 31 J-22 CPR-BJ000500 Sensor Br ackel 15 D-45 CTT-GL000501 Needle Plate Cover(S) 21 G- 38 

CLB- BG000700 Sh\Jttle Lubrication Plate 31 J- 23 CPR- BJ000600 Base for Presser Plate 15 D-23 CTT -GL000501 Needle Plate Cover(S) 35 L- 51 

CLB- BG000900 1l1tt! BarOarl Rodl~ l\l:i 31 J-11 CPR- BJ000700 Presser Plate Sensor Silt 15 D-20 CTT-GL001401 Needle Plate Cover (L) 21 G- 40 

CLB-BG001000 Holder for J-5 31 J-6 CPR-CA000300 Presser Plate Link(A) 15 D-7 CTT-GLOO l 401 Needle Plate Cover(l) 35 L- 53 

CLB- BG001400 Hose Holder 31 J-30 CPR- CA000400 Presser Plate Link(B) 15 D-12 CTT-GLOOl 501 Needle Plate Cover (Ml 21 G-39 

CLB-BJ0001 00 Fell Plate 31 J-32 CPR-CL000100 Roller for D- 34 15 D- 36 CTT-GL00t501 Needle Plate Cover(M) 35 L- 52 

CLB- FA000100 Oil Window Rubber Rine 31 J-29 CPR-CLOOO 1 00 Button Clamp Roller 27 1-12 CTT - KCOOO 1 00 Thread Trimming Shafi 21 G- 12 

CLB-JD000300 Oil Wick 31 J-1 CPR-CM000900 Sulton Clamp Lifting Lever 15 D-42 CTT -NB000200 Fixed Mes 21 G- 42 

CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick 33 K-16 CPR-KC000400 Presser Plate Link Shafl(A) 15 D-8 CUS- CF000100 Bobb:n Vlinder On~ng Wheel 11 8-29 

CLB- JD000300 Oil Wick 35 L-30 CPR-KC000500 Presser Plate Link Shafl(B) 15 D-15 CUS-DA000200 Link Cam 11 B- 2 

CLB- JF000800 Pipe 31 J-40 CPR-KC000800 Presser Plale Shafi 15 D-34 CUS- KG000200 Upper Shalt 11 B- 1 

CLB- JG000100 Oil Hose fo r J-t 8 31 J-19 CPR-KZ000300 Presser Plale Link Shafl(C) 15 D-16 CWP-BH000300 Wiper Spring 19 F- 16- 1 

CLB- JG000400 Oil Hose fo r J-4 31 J-5 CST-BAOOO 1 00 Oil Supporter 33 K-19 CWP-BJ000500 Wiper Base Plate 19 F- 18 

CLB- JG000500 Oil Hose 31 J-2 CST-BAOOO 1 00 Oil Supporter 35 L-33 CWP-BJ000500 Wiper Base Plate 19 F- 32 

CLB-JJOOO 100 Oil Window 31 J-27 CST-BB001000 Hinge 33 K-8 CWP- CA000900 Wiper Connecting Rod 19 F-14 

CLB-JLOOO 100 Crank Rod Lubrication Felt 31 J-10 CST-BBOO 1000 Hinge 35 L-22 CWP-CC000200 Wiper Rod-A 19 F- 4 

CLB-JL000200 Balance Lubrication Fell 3 1 J-16 CST-FD000500 Cushion Rubber 35 L-35 CWP-CM000200 Wiper Driving Lever 19 F- 1 

CLB-JL000700 Shullle Lubrication Fell(L) 31 J-24 CST-FD000600 Support Rubbi!r Safety S"1Ich 33 K-25 CXF- BJ001000 X-Sensor Film 26 H-1 2 

CLB-JL000800 Shuttle Lubricalion Fell(S) 3t J-25 CST -FD000800 Cushion Rubber 33 K-21 CXF-BJ001100 X- Sensor Base 26 H- 26 

CLB-JL000900 Fell 3t J-3t CST- FF000200 Hinge Rubber 33 K-9 CYF-BA000200 Cloth Feed Plate 26 H- 33 

CLB- JLOO 1 000 Oil Return Fell A 3t J-3 CST-FF000200 Hinge Rubber 35 L-23 CYF-BF000100 Y-Feed Arm 26 H- 4 

CLB-JL001102 Arm Oil Return Fell 31 J-4 CST-JA000400 Oil Pan 33 K-15 CYF- BJ001600 Y-Motor Mounting Plate 26 H- 25 

CLB-JLOO 1201 Bed Oil Return Fell 31 J-18 CST-JA000400 Oil Pan 35 L- 29 CYF-BJ001 700 Y- Sensor Base 26 H-29 

CLB- JLOOl 300 11,ete Ba Ori Rod llb--catl)n fell 3t J-12 CST -JBOOO 100 Oiler 35 L-32 CYF- BJ001800 Y-Sensor Film 26 H-7 

CLB- JN000100 0 11 Gauge 3 1 J- 28 CST- LG000600 Table Ass"y 33 K-1 CYF- BJOOl 900 Clolh Feed Supp01t Plate 26 H- 32 

CLS-KC000200 Lower Shaft 13 C-2 CST-LH000300 Table Stand Ass"y 33 K- 2 DBS- DA000200 Needle Bar Bushing(U) 11 8 - 21 

CLS- KH000100 Oscillator Shafi 13 C-14 CST-MFOOOl 00 Thread Stand Ass'y 33 K-22 DBS-DA000401 Hand Pulley Bushing 11 8 - 37 

CMB-BB000100 Safely Plate Bracket 9 A-72 CST-MFOOOl 00 Thread Stand Ass'y 35 L- 38 DBS- DA000700 Lower Shaft Rear Bushing 13 C- 6 

CMB-88000100 Safety Plate Bracket 35 L-41 CTA-BA000100 lrmd ]ens,on Adil-Slllg Sod'/ 17 E- 2 DBS-DADO 1800 Y-Feed Bushing (F) 26 H- 1 

CMB- BBOOt 400 Safety Switch Brackel 9 A-88 CT A-BDOOO 100 Spnng Cover 17 E-8 DBS-DAOOl 900 Y-Feed Bushing (R) 26 H- 2 

CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder 9 A-73 CTA-BD000200 Spnng Cover 9 A- 66 DBS-DA002200 Presser Plate Bushing 15 D-1 

CMB-BG000100 Safety Plate Holder 35 L-42 CTA-BJ000100 Thtead l ensron Slln"l S:cl)l)er 9 A-65 DBS- DA006900 Needle Bar Bushing(L) 11 8 - 23 

CMB-BJ000100 Safety Plate 9 A-71 CT A-BJOOO I 00 Spnno Stopper 17 E- 10 DBS-DBOOOl 00 Upper Shafi Bushing(F) 11 8 - 28 

CMB- BJ000100 Safety Plate 35 L-40 CTA-BJ000200 Presser ~:e lot llmd Gude IJ,s) 17 E-7 DBS- DB000200 Upper Shaft Bushing(M) 11 8 - 31 

CMB- BJOO l 401 Feed Guide Plate 26 H-34 CTA-HL000100 Thread Tension Disk 9 A-63 DBS- DB000700 But1on aamo Holda Bushng 29 1-83 

CMB- FC000300 Face Plate Gasket 7 A-5 CTA- HL000100 Thread Guide Disk 17 E-6 DCL -AA000200 Oscillator Shafi Collar(L) 13 C-16 

CMB-FC001000 Bed Cover Gasket(l) 7 A-12 CTA-HM000100 llvead lensooA~'JStno S'al! 17 E-3 DCL -AA000301 Oscilla1or Shafi Collar(R) 13 C-20 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

DCL -AA000400 Lower Shafi Collar 13 C-9 DSC-BFOOl 200 Screw 31 J-36 DSC-CB000700 Screw 27 1-6 

DCL -AA000400 Thread Tnmmrng Shall Cdlar 21 G-13 DSC-BFOO 1200 Screw( 15/64 ·• n=28) 35 L-39 DSC- CB000700 Screw(M5XP0.8) 33 K-11 

DCL-88000300 Heed Lever Gear Shall Collar 26 H-14 DSC-BFOO 1300 Screw (3/32" n=56) 13 C-34 DSC-CB000900 Screw( 15/64" n=28) 11 B-19 

DCR-ADOOO I 00 Coupling 11 8-48 DSC-BFOO 1300 Screw 31 J-33 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plale Hinge Screw 9 A-74 

DGR-AA000100 Lower Shafi Gear 13 C-3 DSC-BFOO t 500 Screw 11 8-16 DSC-FA000100 Safety Plate Hinge Screw 35 L-43 

DGR-AA000200 Oscrllator 13 C- 17 DSC- BFOO 1600 Screw 11 8-14 DSC-FA000200 Hand Puley Roler H.nge Pin 11 8 -4 1 

DGR-AA000500 Y-Drive Gear 26 H-24 DSC-BFOO 1 700 Screw 9 A-56 DSC-FAOO 1400 Hinge Screw for E-34 17 E-35 

DGR-AA000600 X-Drive Gear 26 H- 17 DSC-BFOO 1800 Screw( 1 /8" n=40) 7 A-45 DSC-FAOO 1500 Thread Re~ase L•\ Hnge Screw 17 E-19 

DGR-AAOOl 300 X- Feed Lever Gear 26 H-9 DSC-BF002000 Screw (9/64 • n=40) 21 G-43 DSC-FAOOl601 Hinge Screw A for E-20 17 E-2 1 

DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear "A"" 11 8-34 DSC-BF002100 Thlead Tnmmrng Lever Screw 21 G-52 DSC-FA002300 Hinge Screw for G-44 21 G-45 

DGR-AC000100 Hand Pulley Gear .. A· 11 8-36 DSC- BF002400 Screw(9/64 "n=40) 31 J-17 DSC-FA002501 Y-Feed H11ge Slud ScreH 26 H-6 

DGR-AF000500 Y-Feed Shafi 26 H-3 DSC- BF002500 Screw 31 J-37 DSC-FA002600 Hinge Screw for Wiper 19 F-17 

DPK-CA000200 Rubber 31 J-38 DSC-BF002600 Screw(3/16" n=32) 15 D-6 DSC-FA002600 Hinge Screw for Wiper 19 F- 33 

DPK-CBOOOl 00 Rubber Cap(L) 7 A- 28 DSC-BF002700 Screw-8 15 D-4 DSC-FA002900 Hinge Screw for 4 19 F-7 

DPK- CB000200 Rubber Cap lor Face Plate 7 A- 7 DSC-BF003100 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) 9 A-89 DSC-FA0041 00 Stud 27 1720 

DPK- C8000300 Needle Bar Rubber Cap 7 A- 27 DSC-BF003100 Screw 27 1-50 DSC-FA004200 Slud 27 1-36 

DPK- C8000400 Rubber Cap 9 A-92 DSC-BF003300 Screw 27 1-24 DSC-FB000100 Crank Rod Hrnge Screw 13 C-12 

DPK-C8000500 Oil Tank Rubber Cap 7 A-16 DSC-BF007100 Screw 11 8-1 8 DSC-FB000200 Hinge Screw B lor E-20 17 E- 23 

DPK-C8000700 Rubber Cap(S) 7 A-29 DSC-BJOOO I 00 Screw( 15/64" n=28) 11 8-4 DSC-FB000300 Hinge Screw for G-31 2 1 G-32 

DPK- CB000801 Arm Upcer Pan Rubber Gae 7 A-26 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) 7 A- 13 DSC-FB000600 Roller Slud lor 0 - 34 15 0-35 

DPK-CC000200 Bed Oil Wrck Rubbe! Cap 31 J-26 OSC- BJ000200 Screw(l 1/64" n=40) 13 C-42 DSC- FDOOO I 00 Hinge Screw for G-24 21 G-27 

DPK-CZOOOl 00 0 I Shreld Cap 19 F-15 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(l 1 /64" n=40) 15 D-24 DSC-FD000200 Screw 27 1-21 

DPN-AD000500 Thread Release Shafi 17 E-32 DSC-BJ000200 Screw 15 D-27 DSC-FG000101 Thread Tnmming Lever Shafi 21 G-50 

DPN-AD000600 Hinge Screw for G- 19 21 G-20 DSC-BJ000200 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) 19 F-37 DSC-FG000200 Button Clamp Lever Pin 29 1-87 

DPN-ADOO 1100 X-Feed Lever Gear Shafi 26 H-13 DSC-BJ000200 Screw ( 11 /64" n=40) 26 H- 38 DSC- GAOOO I 00 Thread Release Lever Pin 2 1 G- 22 

DPN-ADOO 1300 X-Feed Block Shafi 26 H- 11 OSC- BJ000200 Screw(l 1/64"n=40) 31 J-14 DSC-HDOOO I 00 Safety Plale Spring Hook 9 A-78 

DPN- ADOOl 400 Hinge Prn 33 K-10 DSC-BJ000200 Screw(l 1/64"n=40) 35 L-49 DSC-HDOOOIOO Safety Plale Spring Hook 35 L- 47 

DPN-ADOOl 400 Hinge Pin 35 L-24 DSC-BJ000300 Screw(9/64" n=40) 7 A- 10 DSC- HD000200 Spring Holder 21 G-35 

DPN-ADOOl 801 Wiler Driving lever Shalt 19 F-2 DSC- BJ000300 Screw (9/64" n=40) 17 E-37 DSC-HZOOOI OO Tension Adjusting Screw 27 1-7 

DPN-A0001801 llloei Connec1rno Arm Shall 19 F-1 2 DSC-BJ000300 Screw (9/64 • n=40) 19 F-13 DSD-AA000400 Presser Plate Solenoid 15 D- 2 

DPN-ADOOl 900 Wiper Rod Shalt 19 F- 5 DSC-BJ000400 Screw ( 11 /64" n=40} 13 c-11 OSN-AA000100 Nut 7 A-t 7- 2 

DPN-A0002500 s .. con Clarno utr.no L"" Shall 15 0 -43 DSC-BJ000800 Screw(l 1/64" n=40) 21 G-53 OSN-AA000200 Nut(3/16" n=28) 9 A- 79 

DPN-BC000100 Hinge Screw lor G- 29 21 G-30 DSC-BJOO 11 00 Screw(M3) 15 D-21 DSN-AA000200 Nul (3/16 " n=28) 17 E- 22 

DSC-AA000200 Screw( 11 /64 • n=28) 17 E-30 DSC-BJ001100 Screw 29 1-89 DSN-AA000300 Nut(3/16" n=28) 9 A-75 

DSC-AA000401 Link Stopper Screw 21 G-33 DSC- BJOO 1100 Screw(9/64 .. n=40) 3 1 J-7 DSN-AA000300 Nut 17 E-39 

DSC-AA000600 Screw 26 H-41 DSC- BJOO 1200 Screw (11/64" n=40) 26 H- 15 DSN-AA000400 Nut ( 15/64" n=28) 21 G- 23 

DSC-AA000900 Screw 27 1-18 DSC-BJOO 1500 Screw 27 1-34 DSN-AA000500 Nut(l / 4" n=40) 13 C-1 3 

DSC-AA001000 Screw 27 1-44 DSC-8J002200 Screw 19 F-16- 2 DSN- AA000600 Nut 27 1-14 

DSC-BAOOO 100 Screw(9/64" n=40) 7 A-20 DSC-CAOOO I 00 Screw lt B- 5l OSN-AA000700 Nut(15/64" n=28) 9 A-68 

DSC-BA000400 Screw 23 G- 58 DSC-CA000200 Screw(9/64" n=40) 17 E-4 DSN-AA000800 Nut (3/16" n=28) 2 1 G-55 

DSC-BA000500 Screw (3/16" n=28) 17 E-26 DSC-CA000800 Screw 11 8 - 55 DSN-AA000800 Nut(3/16"n=28) 35 L-48 

DSC- BA000500 Screw (3/16" n=28) 21 G- 3 DSC-CB000100 Screw lt 8 - 30 DSN-AA000900 Nut ( 11 /64 " n=40) 15 D- 38 

DSC-BA000600 Screw ( 11 /64" n=40) 26 H- 8 DSC-CBOOO 100 Screw 19 F-40 DSN- AA000900 Nut (11/64" n=40) 19 F- 8 

DSC- BAOO 1000 Screw 27 1-48 DSC-C8000300 Screw( 11 /64 • n=40) 7 A-40 OSN- AA000900 Nut 21 G-4 

DSC-BAOO 1000 Screw 35 L-62 DSC-CB000400 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 11 8-33 OSN-AA000900 Nut 23 G-61 

DSC-88000300 Screw 21 G-41 DSC- C8000400 Screw lt 8-35 OSN-AA000900 Nut(11/64 " n=40) 35 L-44 

DSC-88000600 Screw 27 1-31 DSC-CB000400 Screw 13 C-45 OSN-AAOO 1100 Nut 7 A-23 

DSC- BCOOO I 00 Screw (11/64" n=40) 21 G-37 DSC-CB000400 Screw(l/4 " n=40) 21 G- 9 DSN- CDOOOl 00 Thread T ensron Nut 9 A-67 

DSC-BCOOOl 00 Screw ( 11 /64" n=40) 26 H-35 DSC- CB000400 Screw (1/4' n=40) 26 H-5 DSN-CDOOO I 00 Thread Adjusting Nul Ass'y 17 E-11 

DSC-BC000200 Screw ( I /8" n=40) 9 A-59 DSC-CB000500 Screw 11 8-38 DSN-CD000200 Second Thread Adius11ng Nut 17 E-t6 

DSC-BFOOO I 00 Screw 11 8-26 DSC- CB000500 Screw( 15/64: n=28) 11 B-57 DSN- CZOOO I 00 Tension Adjusting Nut 27 1- 8 

DSC-BF000200 Screw 11 8-45 DSC-CB000500 Screw (15/64 " n=28) t3 C-15 DSN- CZ000200 Nut 27 1- 25 

DSC- BF000600 Screw(3/ 16 • n=28) 31 J- 9 DSC-CB000500 Screw( 15/64" n=28) 15 0-44 DSP- AA000100 Hand Pulley Spring 1 t 8 - 43 

DSC-BF000800 Screw(9/32" n=28) 11 8-5 DSC-CB000500 Screw ( 15/64" n=28) 21 G-17 DSP-AA000600 Inner Hook Spr,ng 13 C-37 

DSC- BF000800 Screw ( 15/64 • n=28) 13 C- 28 DSC- CB000500 Screw ( 15/64" n=28) 26 H-18 DSP-AA000700 Thread Tnmm,ng Shall Spnng 21 G- 18 

DSC-BF000900 Screw (11 /64" n=40) 13 C- 29 DSC-CB000700 Screw(11 /64" n=40) 11 8-22 DSP- AAOOl 400 Tens ion Adiusling Spring 27 1-9 

DSC-BFOO 1000 Screw(11 /64" n=40) 7 A-6 DSC-CB000700 Screw 13 C- 5 DSP-ABOOO 100 Bobbin Winder Spring 9 A-54 

DSC- BFOO 1000 Screw (9/64 • n=40) 19 F-19 DSC- CB000700 Screw 13 C- 44 DSP- A8000200 Thread Release Rellm SDnno 17 E- 29 

DSC- BFOOl 000 Screw(l 1/64" n=40) 19 F- 24 DSC- CB000700 Screw{l t/64" n=40) 15 0-9 DSP-AB000300 Spr,ng for G- 31 21 G-34 

DSC-BFOO 1000 Screw(9/64" n=40) 19 F- 34 DSC- CB000700 Screw (M5) 15 0 - 25 DSP-AB000701 Presser Plate Link Spring 15 D-1 8 

DSC-BFOO 1100 Screw(3/ t 6" n=28) 17 E-33 DSC- C8000700 Screw(l 1/64" n=40) 19 F-3 DSP-ACOOO 100 Safety Plale Spring 9 A-77 

DSC- BFOOl 200 Screw(11 /64" n=40) 9 A- 82 DSC-CB000700 Screw (M=5) 21 G- 14 OSP-ACOOO 100 Safety Plale Spring 35 L-46 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name o f Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No . Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

DSP-ADOOO 100 Hook Cover Plate Spmg A 13 C- 39 GP-008668-06 Digital Board Bracket 39 M-3i PPN- AF000300 Spring Pin(cj,2xt9.8) 13 C- 41 

OSP-A0000200 Hook Cover Plate Spmg B 13 C-40 GP-008669-05 Step Board Bracket 41 M-48 PPN- AG0001 00 Snap Pm(<1>8) 15 D-1I 

OSP-A0000400 Sn-al Bunon Cl.Imp Pili, ~'Ll 27 1- 32 GP-008670-05 Mam Board Brac,et 41 M-55 PPN-AG0001 00 Snap Pin (<!>8) 15 0-30 

DSP-AD000500 Smll Bur.on Clamp Pill! Si,r"IR) 27 1-41 GP-008671-00 Fron! Profile Upper 39 M-3 PPN- AG000200 Snap Pm(<!>5) 15 0-17 

DSP-BA000100 fhr!ad Tension A~JSifQ SPll"'J 17 E- 9 GP-008672-00 Front Profile Lower 39 M-5 PSC- AA000500 Boll(M6XL60) 33 K-12 

DSP-BA000200 S!t<OO llr,;l f !I-... A®IU>l Scrrg 17 E- 15 GP-008673-00 Rear Profile Upper 39 M-7 PSC- AAOOOSOO Boll(M6XL60) 35 L-26 

DSP-BA000300 Thread Tension Spring 9 A- 64 GP-008674-00 Rear Profile Lower 39 M-9 PSC- AC000100 Screw 11 B-51 

DSP-BBOOO 100 Thread Take-Up Spring 17 E- 5 GP-008701-01 SMPS Bracket 39 M-26 PSC-AC000200 Screw(M4 XPO. 7) 7 A-49 

OWS-AA000100 Link Cam Washer 11 B- 3 GP-010843-00 Vollaoe Sticker 41 M- 64 PSC- AC000300 Screw(M5XP0.8) 13 C-26 

OWS-AA000200 Washer 7 A-46 GP- 011049- 00 Caution Sticker 41 M-65 PSC-AC000600 Screw (M6) 15 0 - 41 

OWS-AA000300 Sllullle Bearing Washer 13 C- 32 GP- 011450-00 Front Cover 43 N-2 PSC-AC000600 Screw 27 1-2 

OWS-AA000400 Washer 7 A-53 GP-011451-00 Rear Cover 43 N-12 PSC-AC001000 Screw (M5XL20) 26 H- 19 

DWS- AA000400 Washer 9 A-76 GP- 011452-01 CF Card Cover 43 N-11 PSC- ACOO 1200 Screw 35 L-19 

DWS-AA000400 Washer 35 L- 45 GP-011454-00 Membrane Switch 43 N-1 PSC- ACOO 1400 Screw(M6) 17 E-12 

OWS-AA000500 Washer 7 A- 13- 1 GP- 011455-00 Sland For OP Box 43 N-14 PSC- ACOO 1400 Screw( 11 /64" n=40) 19 F-28 

OWS-AA000500 Washer 35 L- 50 GP-011467-00 Sticker(Small Button) 7 A-31 PSC- ACOO 1400 Screw (M4XP0.7) 21 G-6 

OWS-AA000600 Washer 9 A-90 GP-011468-00 Sticker(Large Button) 7 A-32 PSC- ACOO 1500 Screw (M4XP0. 7) 21 G-I1 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 11 B- 53 GP-011469-00 S1rtenWwlo1SoleooodT1~I 7 A- 33 PSC- AC005600 Screw (3/ 16' n=32) 26 H-21 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 15 0-37 GP-012587-00 Wiper Crank 19 F-27 PSC- BB000300 Screw-A 15 0-3 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 21 G- 28 GP-012588-00 Wiper Base 19 F-20 PSC-80000100 Screw 27 1-53 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 21 G- 57 GP-012617-00 Board Bracke1 Handle 41 M- 75 PSC- CBOOO 1 00 Screw 11 B-49 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 26 H- 22 GP-014 565-00 Spacer Spring (01.03) 35 L-60 PSC- CB000100 Screw 27 1-1 1 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 27 1- 13 GP- 014 565-00 Spacer Spring 27 1-46 PSC- CB000400 Screw 31 J-39 

OWS-AA000600 Washer 27 1- 17 GP-014836-01 X-Sensor 26 H-27 PSC- CB000600 Screw 29 1- 82 

OWS-AA000600 Fixed Washer 27 1- 45 GP-014837- 01 Y-Sensor 26 H-30 PSC- OC000200 Screw Power Switch 33 K- 24 

DWS-AA000600 Washer 47 0-3 GP-017161-01 Med,um Bunon Clamp(L) 27 1-55 PSC-00000100 Screw Nail 33 K-I7 

OWS-AA000700 Washer 13 C- 18 GP- 01 7162-01 Medium Bullon Clamp(R) 27 1-59 PSC- 00000100 Screw 35 L- 21 

OWS-AAOOOSOO Thrust Washer 13 C-8 GP- 017163-01 Large Sulton Clamp(l) 27 1-65 PSC-00000100 Screw Nail 35 L-31 

OWS-AA001100 Washer 15 0 - 28 GP-017164-01 Large Button Clamp(R) 27 1-69 PSN- AAOOO 100 Nut 23 G-60 

OWS-AAOOl I00 Washer 15 0 - 46 GP- 018137-01 Feed Plate (Medium) 27 1-63 PSN- AA000200 Nut (3/ 16" n=28) 21 G-26 

OWS-AA001100 Washer 19 F- 36 GP-018137-01 Feed Plale(M) 35 L-55 PSN-AA000900 Nut(M6) 33 K-13 

OWS-AAOOI 100 Fixed Washer 35 L-59 GP-018138- 01 Feed Plate(Large) 29 1-74 PSN-AA000900 Nut(M6) 35 L-27 

OWS-AAOO 1200 Washer 19 F-6 GP- 0 18138-01 Feed Plate(l) 35 L-56 PSN- AA002400 Nut(M3) 9 A-87 

OWS-AA002700 Washer 19 F- 11 GP-02 7061-00 Fan Breckel 41 M-77 PSP- AGOOO 1 00 Halley Coil 29 1-84 

DWS-AA002800 Washer (t=0.6) 21 G- 46 GP-031285-00 Sm,f &!Io, Oto~ Ila~ Scrri!PJ !1rrm) 29 1-80 PSR- AAOOO 1 00 C- Ring (<I> 15) 15 0-33 

DWS-AA002900 Washer 15 0 - 10 GP-031286-00 Sm:lll.1to11ClnPla~~UlllcoJ 29 1-79 PSR-ACOOO 100 E-Ring (<!>9) 13 C-19 

OWS-AA002900 Washer 15 0 - 29 GP- 031298-00 Smal SUiton Clamp(RI 12mm) 29 1-78 PSR-AC000200 E-Ring(cj,5) 7 A-50 

OWS-AA003900 Washer (t=0.7) 21 G- 46 GP-031309-00 Smal Button Clamp(L) (1mm) 29 1-77 PSR-AC000300 E-Ring 19 F-10 

OWS-AA005700 Washer 15 0 - 32 GP- 034234-01 Oil Ad1us1m ent Block 31 J- 35 PSR- AC000400 E- Ring (<!>3) 13 C-36 

DWS-CAOOO I 00 Spring Washer 11 B- 52 GP-038256-03 W1oer(03) 19 F- 31 PTC- AG000100 Clip 26 H-46 

DWS-CA000100 Spring Washer 26 H-39 GP-038536-00 Wick 31 J-34 PTC- AG000200 Cable Tie 26 H- 45 

EA-000728-00 Step Board Fan 39 M- 38 GP-047599- 00 QC Passed Slicker 41 M-63 PTC-AH000100 Cable Holder 7 A-34 

EP-000039-00 SMPS 39 M-25 GP-04 7656-00 Smal SUiton Clamp Pla:e(L) 27 1-29 PTC- AH000400 Cable Holder(10N) 26 H-47 

EP-000040-00 Control Box Fan 39 M- 16 GP-047657-00 Smal Su:Ion aamo Pla1elR) 27 1-39 PTL - AB000100 L - Shape Wrench 35 L-9 

EP-000041-00 Step Board Fan 39 M- 38 GP-051662-02 Step Board Rad1a1or 39 M-35 PTL- AB000200 L -Shape Wrench 35 L-13 

GP- 006318- 04 Step Board Radiator 39 M-35 GP- 051663-01 Step Boa1d FET Radiator 39 M-43 PTL-AB000300 L -Shape Wrench 35 L-10 

GP-007196-00 Step Board FET Rad1alor 39 M- 43 GP-051987-00 FET Radiator Sheet A 39 M-45 PTL -AB000400 L -Shape Wrench 35 L-12 

GP-007198-00 SMD FET Ragiator Sheet 39 M-32 GP-051988-00 FET Radiator Sheet B 41 M-46 PTL -AB000500 L -Shape Wrench 35 L-1 1 

GP-007199-00 FET Radiator Sheet A 41 M- 45 PBR-AAOOO I 00 Upper Shalt Bearing (RI 11 B-46 PTL -BAOOO 1 00 Driver(L) 35 L-1 

GP-00720t-OO FET Radiator Sheet B 41 M- 46 PBR- AA000200 Bearing 29 1-88 PTL - BA000200 Oriver(M) 35 L-2 

GP-007203-00 Main Board Radiator 41 M- 51 PBR-BA000200 Shuttle Ring 13 C-31 PTL - BA000200 Oriver(S) 35 L-3 

GP-00771 t-00 Digital Board Sticker 4 t M- 60 PBR-BA000400 Needle Beanng (K1I013I0) t3 C-7 PWS-AA000200 Washer 21 G-54 

GP-0077 t 2-00 Step Board Sticker 41 M-61 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing t 1 B- 11 PWS- AA000200 Washer 23 G-59 

GP-007713-00 Main Board Slicker 41 M- 62 PBR-BA000600 Needle Bearing 11 B-12 PWS- AA000300 Washer 15 0-5 

GP-008203-00 Hinge Screw for Wiper Link 19 F- 30 PBR-GBOOO 100 Rod End (R) 2 1 G-25 PWS- AA000300 Washer 15 0 -40 

GP- 008658-01 Box Body 39 M-2 PCL -BA000100 Inner Ring 13 C- 46 PWS- AA000300 Washer 27 1-3 

GP-008659-01 Rear Cover 39 M-23 PMT-BJOOOSOO Y-Driving Motor Ass·y 26 H-23 PWS- AA000300 Washer 27 1-52 

GP-008660-01 Cable Cover 41 M-58 PMT-BJ000600 X-Driving Motor Ass·y 26 H-16 PWS- AA000300 Washer 47 Q-11 

GP-008662-03 Upper Cover 39 M- 15 PPK-BA000100 Spacer O-Rmg (P 15) 11 B-47 PWS-AA000400 Washer 17 E-31 

GP-008663-01 Lower Frame 39 M-13 PPK-BA000200 0-Ring 11 B- 56 PWS- AA000600 Washer 33 K-14 

GP- 008666-0 I Upper Frame 39 M-11 PPK-BA000200 Oscillator O-R1ng 13 C-43 PWS-AA000600 Washer 35 L-28 

GP-008667-00 lnsula11on Plate 39 M-20 PPN-AA000100 Taper Pin 13 C- 4 PWS-AA000800 Washer 35 L-37 

• From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Paris Page Rel.No. 

PWS-AA001600 Washer 29 1-90 

SC-000392-00 Screw(M4XL30) 39 M-17 

SC-0004 1 0- 00 fomg Sciew For OP Bo, 43 N- 15 

SC-0004 11-00 f"'II Screw for O!' Bo, Staoo 43 N-16 

SC- 000622-00 Screw 35 L- 58 

SC- 000656- 00 Screw(ST5XL 16) 41 M-69 

SC-000683-00 Screw(M4 XL10) 41 M-54 

SC- 000683-00 Screw(M3 XL8) 41 M-78 

SC-0107-4 11 1 Screw (M6XL 10) 47 0 -1 0 

SC- 0 t 83- 1230 Screw( 15/64 • n=28) 11 B- 6 

SFAM- 500-001 Main Motor 11 B-50 

SN-0121-4000 Nut( t 5/64" n=28) 17 E- 17 

SP-000030- 00 L•~• B,tton Cbmp Flat! Sonr,ilU 27 1- 68 

SP-000031 - 00 Larie Butlon Cbmp Plate Sonoi(R! 29 1-72 

SP-000032- 00 U;m ~mO,i,p Fla,, SimdRl 27 1- 62 

SP-000033- 00 u'°"' S.::m O"'P Fla:e Sro,~U 27 1- 58 

SSBT-0000035 Control Box Ass'y 39 M- 1 

STT14O-00001 Th·ead Trimming Sol. Ass·y 21 G- 1 

- CD Manual 37 L- 66 

- Needle(DP x1 7 #14) 11 B-27 

- Nail 33 K- 20 

- Needle(DPX 17 #14) 35 L- 7 

- Nail 35 L-34 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



Index 
Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Pans Page Ref.No. Parts No. Name of Parts Page Ref.No. 

• 
From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com



PARTS BOOK 
SPS/D-B1202 Series 
Electronically Controlled 

Button Sewing Machine 

(Direct Drive Type) 

PME-120919 

SunStar CO., LTD. 

From the library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC - www.supsew.com




